A\

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

Ersatztellliste
spare part list

42 M5 XXT
Masch.-Nr. 205249




Ubersicht B 00 - B 09
over view B 00 - B 09

)
i al

W

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

22.07.2002



Mastbockverbindung kpl. W
connection for boom cpl. A

Waitzinger
B 03 2 05 73 Baumaschinen GmbH
i : 3
~ =

°/

AN

(X129
o - 00
AN

i |
=
-0 0 —  — 0O

J ¥ 4

§%

O

13.07.2005



Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST
06.03.06 09:02:13
part list description created index valid from valid to
B032051 connection for boom 42xxt 03.08.04 HF a 07.07.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] boom support section4 B032032 a 5,00 1,00
own parts list 09.09.04 Stk
2| pipe (welding group) B033161 20,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
3| pipe B039042 2448 2,00 1,00
Rohr 60.3x4x336 S355J2G3 Stk
4| connection for boom B032040 174,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
5] rib B039036 1543 3,08 4,00
Bl 10x172x435 $355J2G3 Stk
6] connection for boom B032035 174,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
7] pipe B032031 2448 3,80 1,00
4xd60,3x683 S355J2G3 Stk
8| plate B084239 1,00
30x85x350 Polyamid Stk
9] plate B084237 1543/EN10029 5,50 1,00
Bl 25x80x350 S355J2G3 Stk
10| plate B084238 1,00
12x80x350 Polyamid Stk
111 zylinder head screw M10 x 30 WAI103826 2,00
Stk
12| spring washer A10 WAI103079 0,00 2,00
Stk
13| hex. nut M10 DIN985 8. WAI102125 0,01 2,00
Stk
14| sunk screw M 12 x 25 WAI107333 2,00
Stk




Ubersicht B 10 - B 29
over view B 10 - B 29

A

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

B18...

22.07.2002



Waitzinger

Baumaschinen GmbH

Pumpenlagerung kpl.

pump support cpl.

B 115005

03.09.2004



Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST

28.09.05 09:40:19

part list description created index valid from valid to

B115005  pump support funnel 22.01.04 HF

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
11 holder for water box left B114166 1543/EN10029 5,00 1,00
Bl 8x237x407 St37-2 Stk
2| holder for water box right B114167 1543/EN10029 5,00 1,00
Bl 8x237x407 St37-2 Stk
3| bracket right cpl. -N B113024 a 6,60 1,00
own parts list 20.02.04 Stk
4| bracket left cpl. -N B113025 a 6,60 1,00
own parts list 20.02.04 Stk




Forderzylinder kpl.

conveying cylinder cpl.

B 125010

Vv

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

I

15.03.2001



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.05 08:45:52
part list description created index valid from valid to
B125010  conveyor cylinder cpl. DN230/215x2000 w.  15.03.01 Mi
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] flange ring DN 230 threaded B124021 1543/EN10029 12,20 2,00
Bl 55xd330 Stb2-3 Stk
2| conveyor cylinder DN230x2000 chromized | B124019 2448 150,00 2,00
Rohr 250x12.5x2 St52.0 Stk
3| fitting ring DN 230 water box B123012 2448 6,00 2,00
Rohr 267x36x65 St52.0 Stk
4| flange ring DN 230 threaded B125014 1543/EN10029 12,20 2,00
Bl 55xd330 St52-3 Stk
5| cheese head screw M20 x 80 WAI106754 12,00
Stk
6| cheese head screw M20 x 120 WAI103970 14,00
Stk
7] washer HV WAI100691 0,01 26,00
Stk
8] O-ring 244 x 7, NBR70 WAI102868 4,00
Stk




Forderkolben kpl. W
conveying piston cpl. A

Waitzinger

B 73 3 02 0 Baumaschinen GmbH

' g
(@ @A)
N N
|‘ [
L
(@ ___N@)
A N
& | I~ | 1 ]

15.03.2001



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.05 08:46:17
part list description created index valid from valid to
B133020  piston ram cpl. DN 230 08.07.98 Mi
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] piston ram DN 230 WAI100175 19,90 2,00
Stk
2| protection ring B133019 17223 2,00
Federst. 4 Stk
3| clamp coupling B131004 1013 4,00
Rd 95x50 42CrMo4V Stk
4| distance piece B133003 1013 2,00
Rd 70x225 42CrMo4V Stk
5] hose clamp S86/25 WAI101381 0,22 4,00
Stk
6] coupling bolt B133018 1013 2,20 2,00
Rd 82x120 42CrMo4V Stk




Splilkasten kpl. W
water box cpl. A
Waitzinger
B 14 3 000 Baumaschinen GmbH

10

15.03.2001



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.05 08:46:41
part list description created index valid from valid to
B143000  waterbox cpl. DN 200/230 plug 19.06.97 HG
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] waterbox cpl. DN 200/230 (processing) B143001 b 1,00
own parts list 02.05.00 Stk
2| lever B143007 1543/EN10029 1,00
Bl 10x195x78.5 St52-3 Stk
3| loop bolt cpl. B143009 0,09 1,00
own parts list Stk
41 drain pin B143011 1,14 1,00
own parts list Stk
5| cover for waterbox cpl. B143015 4,55 1,00
own parts list Stk
6| savety lattice B143020 a 1,00
Lochbl. 1.5x610 Rostfrei 28.05.03 Stk
7| hex. screw M12 WAI103688 1,00
Stk
8| nut M12 DIN 934 WAI101557 0,02 2,00
Stk
9| washer WAI100504 2,00
Stk
10| rubber buffer 50 x 58 WAI102712 1,00
Stk
11| pin WAI103387 1,00
Stk
12| O-ring cord 12mm WAI101831 1,95
Mtr




Antriebszylinder kpl. W
drive cylinder cpl. A

Waitzinger

B 75 4 037 Baumaschinen GmbH

\
|
|
|
i ]
|
|
|
|

12.11.2002



AYAV 4

Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.05 08:26:11
part list description created index valid from valid to
B154031  drive cylinder cpl. 140/80-2000 20.09.00 Mi
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1| drive cylinder 140/80-2000 REED WAI106154 a 295,00 2,00
own parts list 30.10.03 Stk
2| cylinder head screw M 24 x 200 WAI103828 8,00
Stk
3| O-ring 129,2 x 5,7 WAI101441 2,00
Stk




Antriebszylinder
drive cylinder A

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

WAI 106154a

H N S —
T |
; Va

EN /.\‘;’é;

71 yiz
N
N

-
AW

2

=
H=————

lg—\=
@i=§::n
T
K\\Q“
A
|| —

2
2
J!

K
i
4

01.12.2003



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.05 08:28:07

part list description created index valid from valid to

WAI106154 drive cylinder 140/80-2000 REED 15.05.00 Mi a 30.10.03

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] piston rod for drive cylinder WAI105724 1013 1,00
Rd 90x2173 Ck45 Stk
2| piston joint WAI104146 1013 1,87 1,00
Rd 80x131 42CrMo4V Stk
3| guide piece for drive cylinder 140 WAI105725 1013 a 1,00
Rd 180x142 Stb2 30.07.03 Stk
4| sealing carrier for drive cylinder WAI104890 a 1,00
GGG 40 29.07.03 Stk
5] aperture for drive cylinder WAI105726 1,00
8x d137 Polyamid Stk
6| piston 140 REED WAI106305 b 1,00
30.07.03 Stk
7| piston nut for drive cylinder WAI105728 1,00
Stk
8| sunk screw M 8 x 20 WAI103397 3,00
Stk
9] locking screw G 1/8 WAI100528 3,00
Stk
10| set screw WAI105739 1,00
Stk
11| hex. nut M8 DIN 934 8. VERZ. WAI102880 4,00
Stk
12| cap nut M8 WAI104933 4,00
Stk
13| set screw WAI105740 4,00
Stk
14| sealing set for drive cylinder 125/80 WAI104690 1,00
own parts list Stk
15| sealing set for drive cylinder 140/80 WAI106156 1,00
own parts list Stk
16| cylinder pipe cpl. 140 REED WAI106153 a 1,00
30.07.03 Stk
17| cover for sensor connection B154017 1013 0,20 2,00
Rd 11x55 5235J2G3 Stk
18] o-ring WAI108533 2,00
Stk
19| alien bolt M 6x25 WAI103673 4,00
Stk




Stangendichtsalz

rod sealing set

WAI 104690

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

15.03.2001



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.05 08:29:29
part list description created index valid from valid to
WAI104690 sealing set for drive cylinder 125/80 30.08.99 Mi
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1| wiper WAI100259 0,00 1,00
Stk
2| wiper WAI105729 1,00
Stk
3| v-packing 80 x 100 x 30 WAI102584 1,00
Stk
4| sealing for drive cylinder WAI105732 1,00
Stk
5] o-ring WAI105731 1,00
Stk
6] rod support for drive cylinder WAI105738 1,00
Stk




Dichtsalz far Antriebszylinder

sealing set for drive cylinder

WAI 106156

W

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

12.11.2002



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.06 08:31:02
part list description created index valid from valid to
WAI106156 sealing set for drive cylinder 140/80 03.08.00 hbk
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] piston guide WAI105735 3,00
Stk
2| piston ring permasel DN140 WAI105049 0,05 2,00
Stk
3| piston ring DN 140 WAI106313 2,00
Stk
4| back-up ring WAI105736 2,00
Stk
5] o-ring WAI105734 1,00
Stk
6| O-ring 134 x 4 WAI106314 1,00
Stk
7| back-up ring WAI106315 1,00
Stk
8| piston guide WAI106316 5,00 3,00
Stk
9] usit-ring 8.7-14-1 WAI101269 8,00
Stk




Schiebersystem kpl.
s-valve system cpl. A
Waitzinger

Baumaschinen GmbH

B 175 200R1

|

O

28.09.2005




Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST
09.02.06 11:12:27
part list description created index valid from valid to
B175200R1 s-valve system w/o 20.07.05 TECHNIK
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] s-valve housing cpl. (processing) DN 230 | B175025 e 572,00 1,00
own parts list 25.05.05 Stk
2| s-valve system complete B175006 d 1,00
own parts list 07.12.05 Stk
3| cleaning hole assembly B175050 a 1,00
own parts list 21.03.03 Stk
4| shift drive system cpl. B175020 b 1,00
own parts list 02.08.05 Stk
5| pump support funnel B115001 1,00
own parts list Stk
6] lubrication system complete B185003 a 1,00
own parts list 29.07.04 Stk
7] conveying pipe line 6" B195065R1 1,00
own parts list Stk
9| hopper upper part B225055 1,00
own parts list Stk
10| grid cpl. B225040 c 1,00
own parts list 19.12.05 Stk
11| rubber apron cpl B225045 a 1,00
own parts list 04.04.03 Stk




| ¢9 (2) (&)
S
S
S
} 1\ T\0
mm -

4= 7 ‘kmw__‘

#f///t@ § v

e ,
P
e
s
. G \\ L]
B - \ | -
ST )
\\b, ;‘W\ .

B 17 5 006d

Schiebersystem kpl.
s-valve system cpl

cz) (£

08.12.2005




Page 1 of 2

PARTS LIST
08.12.05 09:56:44
part list description created index valid from valid to
B175006  s-valve system complete 21.01.04 ek d 07.12.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] s-valve cpl. B175080 98,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
2| wear ring DN230 B175210 1543/EN10029 4,00 1,00
Bl 40xD300 S355J2G3 Stk
3| wear bushing small B175175 2448 1,70 1,00
Rohr 108x10x115 StE690 Stk
4| tension ring DN217x64 / 70 shore B175202 70 Shore 1,00
217x64 Stk
5] wear plate DN 250 B175177 1543/EN10029 | a 23,00 1,00
Bl 30x400x644 St52-3 02.12.03 Stk
6] bearing housing small B175178 1013 c 4,70 1,00
Rd 180x90 St52-3 24.07.03 Stk
7] axial bearing washer B175179 1013 b 3,30 1,00
Rd 180x35 CuSn8P (2.18 07.12.05 Stk
8] groove ring 100x120x12 B175181 0,04 1,00
own parts list Stk
10| bearing housing big (processing) megahop| B175009 b 1,00
own parts list 23.05.05 Stk
11| slide ring DN 217 x 20 B173013 1,00
d217x20 Stk
12| slide ring DN 217 x 30 B173014 1,00
Stk
13| wear bushing big B173073 2458 a 2,00 1,00
Rohr 244.5x12.5 StE690 01.08.03 Stk
14| groove ring 240x260x15 B173078 0,04 1,00
own parts list Stk
15| fitting ring with hardened surface B175071 7,60 2,00
own parts list Stk
16 fitting ring B175072 DIN EN 10029 a 2,90 2,00
Bl 40xd275 S235J2G3 01.07.04 Stk
17| O-Ring 243 x 4 WAI108633 2,00
Stk
18] O-Ring 258 x 4 WAI108634 2,00
Stk
20| rod wear-ring 240 x 245 x 15 mm WAI102487 0,03 2,00
Stk
21| rod wear-ring 105 x100 x 15 mm WAI106096 0,01 3,00
Stk
22| O-ring 290 x 5 WAI102539 0,02 1,00
Stk




Page 2 of 2

PARTS LIST
08.12.05 09:56:44
part list description created index valid from valid to
B175006  s-valve system complete 21.01.04 ek d 07.12.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
23] O-ring 193 x 10 WAI103563 0,05 1,00
Stk
241 O-ring WAI101808 2,00
Stk
25| setscrewM8x 8 WAI106824 4,00
Stk
26| straight pin WAI103717 2,00
Stk
27| cheese head screw M20 x 50 WAI102854 4,00
Stk
30| O-ring 129,5 x 3 SHIO WAI102448 1,00
Stk
31| sealing ring 165 x 3 WAI103580 1,00
Stk
32| O-ring WAI105771 1,00
Stk
33| clamping sleeve 6 x 18 WAI103106 8,00
Stk
34| cheese head screw M 10 x 25 WAI109528 4,00
Stk
35| groove ring 240x260x15 WAI100479 1,00
Stk
36| tension ring B175201 50 Shore 0,60 1,00
270x45 Stk
37| cheese head screw M20 x 130 WAI104885 4,00
Stk




Reinigungsklappe kpl. W
cleaning cover cpl. A

Waitzinger

B 1 7 5 0503 Baumaschinen GmbH

15.04.2003



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 22.06.05 10:11:47
part list description created index valid from valid to
B175050  cleaning hole assembly 03.03.00 Mi a 21.03.03
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] cover cpl. for cleaning cover B175051 b 9,00 1,00
own parts list 15.06.04 Stk
2| plate B172126 1543/EN10029 0,89 2,00
BI 40x67x70 St52-3 Stk
3| screw M 20 (processing) B172128 933-8.8 0,18 2,00
own parts list 6-Kt.Schraube M Stk
10| cheese head screw M 12 x 40 WAI102855 4,00
Stk
11| washer 25, DIN 125 WAI103298 1,00
Stk
12| O-ring cord 12mm WAI102908 0,78
Mtr
13| nut M20 DIN 934 WAI102891 2,00
Stk
14| split pin WAI105194 1,00

Stk




Waitzinger

Baumaschinen GmbH

Schwenkantrieb kpl.

tilting device cpl.

B 175 020b

\.ﬁnul-‘\ L._.\m\v%

T
\\\V,// —

y i VP Zar

b

“o- CUels

/ .

—~L

\ﬁv ,‘

— —

(B S A Iy — |

1

/o - - - - /7 — - N\ 1 _ _

24.08.2005



Page 1 of 1
AV /Y 4 PARTS LIST
25.08.05 09:50:12
part list description created index valid from valid to
B175020  shift drive system cpl. 11.07.01 Mi b 02.08.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] tilting lever (processing) B175180 13,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
2| pressure disc B174103 1013 2,70 1,00
Rd125x50 42CrMo4V Stk
3| locking plate B174104 1543/EN10029 1,00 1,00
Bl 6x220x120 St52-3 Stk
4| bolt B173019 1013 0,83 2,00
Rd 40x125 42CrMo4V Stk
5] bolt B173066 1013 a 0,80 2,00
Rd 40x115 42CrMo4V 06.04.00 Stk
6| axle retainer B173067 1017 0,13 2,00
FI 30x6x70 St52-3 Stk
8] ftilting cylinder D 65x220 WAI109491 23,00 2,00
Stk
10| hex. bolt M12 x 25 DIN 933 8.8 WAI101001 0,04 4,00
Stk
111 hex. bolt M12x30 DIN 933 8.8 WAI102107 0,04 2,00
Stk
12| hex.screw M 36 x 3 x 85 WAI103327 a 1,00
01.08.05 Stk
13| conical spring washer 12 mm WAI102877 4,00
Stk
15| spring washer A12 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102896 2,00
Stk




Baumaschinen GmbH

Waitzinger

Pumpenlagerung Trichter kpl.

pump support hopper cpl.

B 115001

14.10.2003



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 22.06.05 10:12:42
part list description created index valid from valid to
B115001 pump support funnel 13.10.03 ute
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
16] pin WAI100940 4,00
Stk
17| washer 26, DIN 126 WAI103411 4,00
Stk
18| rubber buffer 40 x 25 x 50 WAI102489 0,21 2,00
Stk
19] bolt B113021 1013 a 0,65 2,00
Rd 30x175 42CrMo4V 13.02.02 Stk




Schmieranlage kpl. W
lubrication system cpl. A
Waitzinger
B 1 8 5 0033 1 Baumaschinen GmbH

31.08.2004



Baumaschinen GmbH

Waitzinger

O Oe—~<>—{H1@
S)yoas osnpyabiabo] sauis)y
N
O OO 1H 1@
-~ syul esnpysbiabo] sauis)y
3 ¢ O O
M amu uspog sxyulj 43pulifziusmyds
> F| & O O~ >—@—{7—Ee—ae
m AWJ w asnpysbisbo] sagoi9 syul bnezxiemiyny
S g zou EXEN—od—EDED—<>—EHO O
m ..w © uspog SjYod.d AdPUIAZYUIMYOS
N
£ 9| - E)—EE)—{od—EDEN)—>—EHO O
S N B Sjyoa4 bnazyiemiyny
Jdoy syull dspullAzyusmyss
»w Q
3

31.08.2004




w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 22.06.05 10:13:14

part list description created index valid from valid to

B185003 lubrication system complete 15.10.03 ek a 29.07.04

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
2| set of pipes for greasing system WAI106760 1,00
Stk
3| lubrication distributor complete (12) WAI105657 0,01 1,00
own parts list Stk
10| threaded sleeve, 90 degrees WAI102643 0,02 4,00
Stk
11 straight couplings L6 WAI105282 8,00
Stk
12| hose connecting piece, DNG, short WAI100253 0,01 16,00
Stk
13| threaded sleeve WAI100254 0,01 20,00
Stk
14| straight male stud couplings L6M WAI100546 0,03 16,00
Stk
15] throttlefree banjo elbows L6M WAI102284 6,00
Stk
17| adjustable elbow bodies L6 WAI102664 0,02 8,00
Stk
18| straight male stud couplings L6M14 x 1,5 | WAI102665 0,04 1,00
Stk
19| male stud LL6M 6 x 1 WAI102603 2,00
Stk
20| plastic pipe 8.4 x 2.1 WAI100255 0,05 6,00
Mtr
21| hexagon screw WAI102109 0,01 2,00
Stk
241 pipe clip 6 mm (double) WAI105281 8,00
Stk
25| welding plate for pipe clip WAI105422 0,03 2,00
Stk
26| hexagon screw M6 x 60 DIN 931 8.8 WAI104065 3,00
Stk
271 cable tie 200x3.6, black WAI103137 10,00
Stk




Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST
28.09.05 09:49:46
part list description created index valid from valid to
b195065R1 conveying pipe line 6" 20.07.05 TECHNIK
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] hinge B190004 6,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
2| pin B190008 1543 3,00 1,00
Rd 40x315 669 Stk
3| locking pin complete B193008 a 3,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
41 locking wedge complete B194046 1,85 1,00
own parts list Stk
10| cheese head screw M 16 x 40 WAI102859 4,00
Stk
11| spring washer A16 WAI103489 0,01 4,00
Stk
12| O-ring 193 x 10 WAI103563 0,05 1,00
Stk
13| cheese head screw M20 x 50 WAI102854 2,00
Stk
22| locking ring WAI102865 2,00
Stk
23] key ring WAI104636 2,00
Stk
241 chain 4mm WAI103732 1,00
mtr




Trichteroberteil kpl.
hopper upper part cpl.

B 225055

\'\"4

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

12.11.2002



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST

22.06.05 10:14:34
part list description created index valid from valid to
B225055  hopper upper part 11.11.02 Mi

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit

1| kopper upper part B175011 a 86,00 1,00
own parts list 30.05.05 Stk

10| expanded rubber WAI103309 4,00
Mtr

11| cup square neck bolt M 16 x 50 WAI105131 4,00
Stk

12| nut M16 DIN 985 WAI102330 4,00
Stk

13| washer DIN 6916 17 WAI101558 0,02 4,00
Stk




Gitterrost kpl.

grid cpl. A

Waitzinger

B 2 2 5 04OC Baumaschinen GmbH

09.02.2006



Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST
09.02.06 10:31:00
part list description created index valid from valid to
B225040  grid cpl. 29.01.01 Mi c 19.12.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] grate B225010 d 33,42 1,00
own parts list 21.12.05 Stk
2| housing for grating B223061 1013 0,50 1,00
Rd 80x20 S355J2G3 Stk
3| bolt B225041 1013 b 0,20 1,00
Rd 50x104 St52-3 05.04.05 Stk
4| bolt B225085 1013 a 0,20 1,00
Rd 50x109 St52-3 05.04.05 Stk
5] handle for grating B225094 a 0,95 1,00
own parts list 02.02.06 Stk
10| rubber buffer 65 x 22,5 x 26 WAI102490 0,17 4,00
Stk
11| nut M20 DIN 985 WAI106610 2,00
Stk




Gummischiirze kpl. W
rubber apron cpl. A

Waitzinger

B 2 2 5 0453 Baumaschinen GmbH

15.04.2003



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 22.06.05 10:16:29
part list description created index valid from valid to
B225045  rubber apron cpl 07.03.01 Mi a 04.04.03
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] strip B225042 1543/EN10029 | a 2,60 1,00
Bl 4x220x701 St37-2 04.04.03 Stk
2| strip cpl. B225053 b 10,00 1,00
own parts list 02.03.04 Stk
3] strip B225054 1543/EN10029 | b 2,60 1,00
Bl 4x220x701 St37-2 30.11.04 Stk
4| rubber apron B224013 a 1,00
Gummi 10x200x31 25.02.00 Stk
5| cup square neck bolt M 10 x 30 WAI103972 12,00
Stk
6] washer 10.5 WAI101559 0,00 12,00
Stk
7] cap nut M10 WAI101847 12,00
Stk
8| countersunk screw WAI103176 4,00
Stk
9] hex. nut M6 WAI102998 4,00
Stk




Baumaschinen GmbH

Waitzinger

%00]qi8n31S
18pUIAZYUSMYDS

gnjyosuDgay
1 bz

W
|
|
|
|
|
dn
T
J*T i

B 18 3 006b
B
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
=
|
—
I
|

¥00/quena}s
SPUIAZIUBMYIS
gnjyosubgap

T

f

f

f
I R %
A

Forderkolbenschmierung kpl.
conveying cyl. lubrication cpl

04.03.2005




w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.06 08:51:45

part list description created index valid from valid to

B183006  conveyor cyl. autom. cpl. 15.01.99 Mi b 01.03.05

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] holder for distributor B183008 1543/EN10029 0,30 1,00
Bl 8x52x95 St37-2 Stk
2| distributor VSKH 2-D WAI104402 1,00
Stk
3| hexagon boltM 8 x 70 WAI105277 2,00
Stk
4| spring washer A8 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102205 0,00 2,00
Stk
10| straight male stud couplings L8R 1/4" WAI105202 2,00
Stk
11| swivel barrel tee L8 WAI100556 0,08 2,00
Stk
12| straight male stud couplings L6M WAI103737 2,00
Stk
13| adjustable elbow bodies L8 WAI100589 2,00
Stk
14| male stud couplings L6 R 1/4" WD WAI105434 2,00
Stk
15| adjustable elbow bodies L6 WAI102664 0,02 4,00
Stk
20| hydraulic hose DN 6 x 1000 WAI103234 2,00
Stk
21| hose connecting piece, DN6, short WAI100253 0,01 2,00
Stk
22| threaded sleeve WAI100254 0,01 2,00
Stk
23] plastic pipe 8.4 x 2.1 WAI100255 0,05 3,00
Mitr




Trichterabdeckung kpl. W
cover for hopper cpl. A

Waitzinger

B 22 5 0,903 Baumaschinen GmbH

dod 4 A

a3n

O ]
CK.

04.11.2005



Page 1 of 2

PARTS LIST
04.11.05 08:41:55
part list description created index valid from valid to
B225090  cover for hopper cpl. 18.05.05 hbk a 26.10.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] plate B255063 10029 a 1,20 1,00
Bl4x30x1280 5235J2G3 19.07.05 Stk
2| plate B255064 10029 0,27 2,00
BI5x50x140 $235J2G3 Stk
3| splash board B255065 c 12,00 1,00
own parts list Alu 27.07.05 Stk
4| splash board B255075 15,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
5] hook cpl. B224025 a 0,90 1,00
own parts list 06.09.05 Stk
6| holder B224021 1013 a 0,65 1,00
Rd 10x1060 S355J2G3 23.05.05 Stk
10| rubber apron WAI107190 1,00
Stk
11| countersunk head screw M6x20 WAI103153 9,00
Stk
12| washer 6 mm WAI106432 9,00
Stk
13| spring washer A6 WAI103000 9,00
Stk
141 cup square neck bolt M 10 x 30 WAI103972 4,00
Stk
15| washer 10.5 WAI101559 0,20 4,00
Stk
16| cap nut M10 WAI101847 4,00
Stk
17| hexagon bolt M 8 x 20 WAI101837 10,00
Stk
18| washer 8.4 DIN9021 WAI102882 4,00
Stk
19| spring washer A8 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102205 0,00 10,00
Stk
20| bow grip WAI104441 2,00
Stk
211 hinge WAI103237 0,10 3,00
Stk
22| countersunk screw WAI103176 12,00
Stk
23| washer WAI103572 12,00
Stk




Page 2 of 2

PARTS LIST
04.11.05 08:41:55
part list description created valid from valid to
B225090  cover for hopper cpl. 18.05.05 hbk a 26.10.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
241 hex. nut M6 WAI101624 12,00
Stk
25| cup square neck bolt M 10 x 25 WAI103971 6,00
Stk
26| hex. nut M10 DIN985 8. WAI102125 0,01 6,00
Stk
27| washer 10.5 WAI101559 0,20 6,00
Stk
28] excentric lever, TUB043050 WAI109856 2,00
Stk
29| cap nut M8 WAI104933 6,00
Stk
30| washer 8.4 WAI101625 8,00
Stk
311 ring screw M 08 WAI109871 0,10 2,00
Stk
32| stop nut M8 DIN985 8. VERZ. WAI102111 0,05 2,00
Stk




Baumaschinen GmbH

Waitzinger

Ruhrwerk mit Antrieb kpl.

agitator with drive cpl.

B 25 5 080

9c 8 9 ¢ ) (L

/

i
]
a
/
O © ®

06.07.2005



Page 1 of 2

PARTS LIST
- 28.09.05 09:53:53
part list description created index valid from valid to
B255080  agitator with drive 13.06.05 TECHNIK
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] washer cpl. B255092 1,00 2,00
own parts list Stk
2| seal disc B255044 Gummi a 2,00
5xd 240 70 Shore 31.03.04 Stk
3] sealing B255083 4,00
Gummi 8x 76x 76 Gummi 60Shore Stk
4] seal disc B254109 2,00
5xDurchm.110 Gummi 60 Sho Stk
5| sealing carrier B255078 DIN 1013 0,31 2,00
Rd 140x 50 S355J2G3 Stk
6| shell B255025 1013 a 0,70 2,00
Rd 50x84 S355J2G3 17.09.03 Stk
7] agitat shaft complete B255079 1,00
own parts list Stk
8| shaft B255028 1013 c 5,00 2,00
Rd 85x208 S355J2G3 01.07.05 Stk
9] O-ring120x 3 WAI108298 4,00
Stk
10| agitator cpl. left B255085 4,50 1,00
own parts list Stk
11| motor support B255076 DIN EN10029 4,80 2,00
Bl. 70x 155x 15 S235J2G3 Stk
12| set screw M 10x1x 20 WAI109709 2,00
Stk
13| groove ring 85-100-11.5 WAI102544 0,02 4,00
Stk
16| male stud LL6M 6 x 1 WAI102603 2,00
Stk
17| hydraulic motor MCR 3D 280 WAI101240 28,00 2,00
own parts list Stk
18] washer DIN 6916 17 WAI101558 0,02 4,00
Stk
191 nut M16 DIN 985 WAI102330 4,00
Stk
20| hexagon bolt WAI107513 0,21 4,00
Stk
21| hex. nut M12 DIN 985 8. VERZ. WAI101626 2,00
Stk
23| washer WAI102962 0,01 8,00
Stk




Page 2 of 2

PARTS LIST

28.09.05 09:53:53

part list description created index valid from valid to

B255080  agitator with drive 13.06.05 TECHNIK

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
241 wear sleeve B253020 2448 b 0,34 2,00
Rohr 101.6x13.5 StE690 30.03.99 Stk
25| agitator cpl. right B255088 a 4,50 1,00
own parts list 28.07.05 Stk
26| seal disc B255057 Gummi 2,00
8xD53 70 Shore Stk
27| straight pin 10 H 6 x 30 WAI103065 2,00
Stk




Hydraulikmotor W
hydraulic engine A

Waitzinger

WA/ 101240 Baumaschinen GmbH

@\mm

02.08.2001



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST

22.06.05 10:16:57
part list description created index valid from valid to
WAI101240 hydraulic motor MCR 3D 280 27.08.99 Mi

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit

1] sealing set WAI101241 0,10 1,00
own parts list Stk

2| splitring WAI104395 1,00
Stk

3] cover f. mer3 hydraulic motor WAI104755 1,00
Stk

4| roller bearing 850717 WAI105715 0,70 1,00
Stk

5] roller bearing no. 851416 WAI105716 0,80 1,00
Stk




Ubersicht B 30 - B 39 W
over view B 30 - B 39 A

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

22.07.2002



Wasserpumpe kpl.

W

Waitzinger

B 32 3 0 7 0 Baumaschinen GmbH

water pump cpl.

o

22.09.2003



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.05 10:56:48

part list description created index valid from valid to

B323070  water pump with drive 02.04.03 rhbk

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] water pump INV WAI108082 1,00
Stk
2| gear motor WAI105922 1,00
own parts list Stk
3| splined coupling WAI102916 1,00
Stk
4| belt pulley support WAI102915 1,00
Stk
5] flange B323061 1013 1,35 1,00
Rd 170 x12 S235J2G3 Stk
6| coupling piece B323019 670 1,00
Rd 38x58 ST50-k Stk
7] alien bolt M 8x70 WAI105929 4,00
Stk
8] alien bolt M 8x25 WAI105930 5,00
Stk
10| spring washer WAI100235 0,00 8,00
Stk
11| locking ring WAI105931 1,00
Stk
12| washer B323023 670 0,05 1,00
Rd 22x6 St50-2k Stk
15] elbow flange coupling L15-40 WAI102678 0,23 1,00
Stk
16| elbow flange coupling L12-35 WAI105921 0,23 1,00
Stk
17| bow WAI104163 1,00
Stk
18| thread red.adaptors"3/4-3/8" WAI100347 0,09 1,00
Stk
19| t-piece WAI103590 2,00
Stk
20| hose WAI102117 0,50
Mtr
21| hose clamp 25-28 mm WAI108309 4,00
Stk
22| hose socket WAI105993 1,00
Stk
23] double nipple 3/4" WAI103566 1,00
Stk
241 nipple B323059 2448 0,30 1,00
Rohr 42.4x4.5x9 $235J2G3 Stk
25| connecting piece waterpump B323062 2448 0,30 1,00
Rohr 42,2x4.5x6 5235J2G3 Stk




Halter flr Wasserschlauch kpl.

holder for water pipe cpl.

B 330020

@\ 3Y 4




w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 27.06.05 10:58:29
part list description created index valid from valid to
B330020  holder for water hose 06.06.02 ek
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
holder for water hose B330015 1,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
flat bar B330018 1543 a 0,30 1,00
Bl 10x40x260 St 37-2 27.09.02 Stk
hexagon bolt M 8 x 12 DIN 933 8.8 WAI103274 2,00
Stk
spring washer A8 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102205 0,00 2,00
Stk




Ubersicht B 40 - B 49
over view B 40 - B 49 A

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

B49...

B44...

23.07.2002



Blasenspeicher W
hydraulic accumulator A

Waitzinger

WA/ 7 03 6 7 6 Baumaschinen GmbH

03.09.2004



Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST

28.09.05 11:17:13

part list description created index valid from valid to

WAI103616 hydraulic accumulator 6 liter 01.09.99 Mi

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] spare bubble for hydraulic accumulator WAI105555 1,00

Stk




Ubersicht B 50 - B 59
over view B 50 - 59

Elektroschaltplan
wiring diagram

Drehzahlverstellung
rom adjustment

Kabelbaum
cable loop

Zubehor
accessories

\'\"4

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

29.07.2002



A9 INFNFOVIdTY |

404 INFNIFOVTdIY TYNIOIYO | INVN ava NOLLVILHIGON . 3NSsS! DS LHOTINIEIHAIL k% I M.m h%\%whtﬁ
e J8UIQY | #0°10°GL|20PLLOSIS™E dysis| D - J c
L10 € LG G |00 nm s sommo [ rosmsiomeiaisg sme | o, oo ol Lzirens “isvs don
Jouwigy | S0'Z0'¥Z|90PLIOSIS™E oYdls| o
Jouigy | S0°L0°6L|29PLLOEIS™E dydIs| P
| obo4 v
‘DHHI
v\ |2 uod |O41UOD Joz07_|22/0/0002| NMVT
JNwN auva
IXX GTH W oy, | oo s
@W 891/ Nid pun’ qeiie)
JONVYIT0L usulyosownog
LHOGM _ oS INOISNINIG 3344 aebuizyiopm
==
L/ T
Lo
8'1/ omlllmn HE /8
| A i Lala] e~ !
ﬁm\j ﬁm\:IJI% @. 7o wiqmlldwl%
1
R ]
3403Sau guooq TWoOo0| ‘A 3oyd B|s 3o0)d uo 10J3uUOo>d 8 =
12/ yso4 uo 10J3u0>d do3s Aouabuaug Uo|303.0u pwooq J366juzrno dojzs 'Buauwa J366ju3no uof3|sod xogJovan UYD3IMS HuT |_|HI.HX
: v 0-—0
rem wloos 50 o] 6 lae C m_mﬁ\v_ﬁmﬂ w, m_,,, A
TIT o] €/ mm_LM_m Fa7180§
- i . s8y  T8rlEy
W _W ovezsleis| eis| [ g ]
X ZONd f v v . - osl fosl
| flegd XzeA koAl Xegal Hrax 19 [€0x] | [=203] '
¥£S 141 | W) , c8 s8 |
| || . og wooq i
.
0cl 9T | NENEEIENERE 8l com ,w f |
02/ | T ca glg | dla 7
h e YIY(Y|¥|Y |¥|Y L .
Nw Bm 7 3 3 [~ N [ ™ |0 AN _‘N “““ - 7
o I vg . H_ ol ,
I € € L 8 7 ¥2S o | mm 1 2 s |
1e/ e/ _ A c N c \Z0M i o/ TS i
9 OME =g>{ #1010 0ld 60 80 £0 90 6a ¥4 £a 2a 1A /8 fs !
¢cs | +a>- 1534W00q L e €8 i
. 5za> x 0t S8 !
N.N\/l_ .w ‘ 1 lza . f |
g1y ¢ 141 42 2 \evs oS ags pes 7
eMT [ oAl v,m“\ oy — [ D a D | i
T o——%38 , | ,
== === 7| *
o8 z8 C—
L 1 ¢ N f
V& LIS S-1X H ) voT i
12/ H 3 | f
- p 3 12/ cix EH " bes 104 AT
T2id AHOSSIOV |
vS1
Taid €4 ST TY, - |
wwbg
|
ar'eld wwbg'z
ajuagy0q |
or'eld wubgz




A8 INFNIOVTdIY _ 404 INFNIFOVTdIY TYNIOIYO | INVN ava NOLLVILHIGON DS LHOTINIEIHAIL k% I m.o. h%\,\awhtﬁ
e 48WiQ) | #0°L0'SL [20PLLOELS™E 8ysls| o :INmm.,m 3 c
R N Q MJ N m m avo HLM ATNO FONVHO |sewey | ¥0'z0°20 [o0p 2101578 oyars| 9 k«%&.ﬂﬂw\u&ﬁmﬂ% wﬂwmx\ﬁh&mﬁz\nﬁﬁ
=i J8UIQ) | GOTOPZ [20P°LLOLLS™E 8ydis| D
J0UQ) |S0°L0'61 [20P°LIOEIS™E dyeis| P
Z obb4 v
‘DHHI
7/ \QQDQ |O41UOD Jozed | 22/50/000Z| NHVIA
JNwN auva
IXX GZt W g | Hguo souee
@W 891/ NId pun’ qaLipiap
JONVYIT0L usulyosownog
LHOGM _ oS INOISNINIG 3344 aebuizyiopm
— = =
€2/ o, o s
4 8 L / g
9/ o~ Je) e - - —
o /8 /T /T, v
m oT Tty b1/ e g < Ty
— — /8 : e ) = =
C 1 d
L2/ omllﬂ” aﬂﬂmﬁs
e/ JOSuUas pjn BAI0A U3pPOONUN UJOH Aojau Moy WdY - WY + WdY ‘pUl 319N0UL 8'1/
e for 1S wm_ mm_ av| 2as o1 e
_mmm | =e/ o7 2| 2] BlzT | Il ol
L& CEEE se g8 W o] |E] 5
L&Y Iy 2] E Qe
[ ] H
Ly !
R F
o/ \ AL
- A
sl lep
s -
<
2 |2 | o1/ ¥H 81/
9 6 [ - —
= exe >/, vﬂmv_m m/mv_m | 5
sl "z o M1 6) "1 | s
al2  |er/ sy | s-ixv1/
37 199 o V€ cd | 84 _
— el €1/
[ B 8
| | .
f _/Av f : € 1 | o | 1Lt
YA - p— |
01s o _\ﬁn
s i { 8S 2| /I 81| ot
[ ] e /S
umoJq '
%H+ Y/ ) 81/
,ﬁ EDY ) SIS/SIS 5g2ld
TE/ | 8'€/
c'eld 2'cld
ge'dld q2'21ld
02'21d v2'2eld
8




Ag INIFNFOVIdIS _ 404 ININIOVId3S

TYNIOIYO | INVN ava NOLLVILHIGON . 3NSsS! DS LHOTINIEIHAIL kmhm.mm%\%.whtﬁ
40 oWRY | ¥0°LO'GI [P0PLIOSISTE dydls| © “Nm‘mm ' c
/10 $ LG & |ovoHum N0 3onk0 [muer [roeozoopzionisa el @ | Ve it 36 1ok 4w NOLMGON Shi
133HS 48uigy | GO'TO¥YZ |20P'LIOELIS™E dyois| 2
Jouigy | GOLO'6L [20PLLOSIS™E #ydis| P
M, @@DD\ G C o 1T e 1T "
‘OIHD L] siii] skii] shi
b/ joUDd [0NJUOD [ d 7l Pl o R
vw | B R MY ]
| I [ I /I\
. Hqw9 somies
IXX STt W 4 Pd Bd B G
- o S e, TESIETIE :
a8buIzyiom 118 il {8 |l 1 18 i
_ g :LH , ,L-H , £/ o~
B R Mt S v
E :L | L N 5 L Y
a_ri4d MmAa I aov 8E/ M, €€/, &/t
I A 7 S N 7o _ e € e
= L mT: m:L.m | g5/ i o = e
mmﬂ/r% W\‘—..‘.\%W‘\\\‘I\—\?T\Jﬁ j mM\j j
g ,ﬂv i i ,ﬂv /N o = o
Tmllﬂ” a4 Fa FE Fav o/ f e, 00 T
oW o suoj3ouadn Yoim _
s FREe (L o o o
'y S+osuas Apuixoud dund'upAH PlOUBIOS BAIDA BUNSSaUd yowdoN/Bor 4142/91A03s3] PUOMUIO {/3SUIAIY 2iouadd/440/¥0  10Od g'2/
E'2IN T E'2IN
L&
yA3|
L L L L L
F mw 2 : 93 ¥ o Q X0g 0vd
g "9 3 § 247 @B & <
A A A A A
s |3 mok] eox D poleo EOPD 9ok 5 3
SE g 3
5 > 2 Q6181 YT091-1X 3 Q
¥l 5 =] 5 I 5 $I10 15
@M_ ,L-M :jm | ,jm | mxw_ €19
€l [P 11 P00 |12 | _ o1
, i Il AN
2 N ,,ML\ ) @\ —, oV
L oI g L B e 1
X X / N\
dz\/_, o Xl v1s T € 1N I €
£1S o 21s .
m.L: 8)Eg ) v €
NI L =g 2
8 ¢
141 | TTHE 4241
L - ¢
147
€\ g 219 gl ol
91/ S17 st/ Y o1/
®GNHI .:IOW QHI®mI ® &
22'21d S 5 ...Aal s ...Aal . < nm
T2/ g |2 5 2 ACAARTRE:
v/ > - i i 8c/
£'2ld I £'2ld
3
3
qgZid ageld
p¢'Zld og'2ld




(1661°90'%1 WO
«Z13SIISLHIFYEIGIHEN, 40 £ ‘ON | HdVH9
—VaIVd) LHOMADOO OL 1O3rENS ‘ALdVd Q&IHL
V A8 Q3Id0J 38 LON AVW NOLLYWHOINI SIHL

A8 ININIFOVIdIY _ 404 INFNIFOVTdIY TYNIOIYO | INVN ava NOLVILIIGON Ea
40 48wy | ¥0°LO'GL |20PLLOELS™E 9yeis| ©
/10 ¢ |G 4 Qv HUM AINO FONVHD [wwex | rozozoloorziocics ows|
133HS JouiQ) | GO°TO'PZ|O0PLIOSISTE dyeis| O
JowiQy | GOLO6L|20PLLOSIS™E oysls| p
+ obb4 v
‘GHHI
w\d \QQDQ\ \O\\.NQQU 027184 | 22/€0/000Z| MV
NN ava
IXX G cv W aur | Haun qeriien
@W 891/ NId pun qaupa
JONVYIT0L usulyosownog
LHOGM _ oS INOISNINIG 3344 aebuizyiopm
/8

. [ nd
Y/ e

B

C
m

Al
Hr_mﬁ;m 1aA3) U

/8
. [ nd
37/ T

% (179
J3)00d |0
AAIOA J3)00D J030W 3s03Jn J33uno) Bupuom L.ou_.dgo__> UJOH —Wdd +Wdd  3AI0A dund J3ajom 3AIOA J3BNO  Lo0jau BPIUUBA0 UaBND  UHMS OWJAY} gs'e/
YN _ 72N
¢ M oty \_,u _,2 _,2 2l 225 01 -
8-1x p e g W T ﬁ T u.g
3 ] i "z w i i (S]] i
i ke | N 2 2lezs | fea @z — \ 1]
bL f@\; 2 | 81s
G8 = .
Ralm ¥ TNE,‘ Lo
g2y L] o1v)] 6v Ly N g | oY
1 T D.\ﬁ 2 0ST |
2 8zs L\ izs dvw g f
W Gzs 98
VR, f EDH
— , s8
F\\\\\\\/_\\uﬁ\‘\L
n
u
ey =
E o\
91 81
1 /._ _ _ \N\wm
. 18| ozg 8Y yAY
g 6 e o€ S o1y
0e 6 | 1 1
_/MH# M7 RS o 2 AP . )
Ll._ v'z/ +Z,
B_ o/8 AL 1 LR .8 | los8 Sl m\/.: ow o5
L'2/ d0d 8
_ 04 N2 |wore 5] M= EPiy
Y1 Y02 ——
84 23w A eq 92/
- -—
E uub g2 Y €1/
) ) 8/
veld S S veld
avald
oy'2ld
1




A8 INGNFOVIaF | 404 INGNFOVIdT TWNIOIO | INVN | 3ivd | NOWVOLIIGOW __|3nssi (1661°90'%1 NOYH
o sowgy [s01051 popiosisa owem| o | ~ZLISTOSIHORIMIEIHAN, 40 £ “ON | HAvi
10 £ |G g |00 Him kN0 39N [muer [roavso boriiociss swrl s s dheon 38 1ok dom woLvHsY SrL
J8UIRY | S0°T0¥YC [POPLLOELS™E dyds| D
1oLy |S0°£0°6L POPLIOEIS™E dydIs | P
G obpy v
‘DHHI
#/ |oupd j043U00 Y T L dLLL mg it 1L !
i il :_ @_ om_ o
. Hqwg soinies
IXX G v W gor/ Mg | pun qetiap D2 + vhiv
JONVYIT0L usulyosownog
LHOGM _ oS INOISNINIG 3344 aebuizyiopm
T T
[T |
o] -
] sjpwey—F7] _ s|pw _ _o_cEmuF _ @) clo31-aND
°w
a —
" =
b4 1
*3 ooz | % R e
X niOgas [mexi|
_—uwwGz ebuy syj piomo) arow loYe) 12 A% w
Bl el [ &
£ISCIS LIS ® mmm_w_zv_m ot |[ez][ e |[viz|[er]@n|[ ]
[
il

144 :m{N\\

U

FENIET,!

oS o
N_.I o:._ i_H|

&)

¢€H

beS

hwww

gis’ Z
s O

::o

1S

gov

9




STUCKLISTEN-DRUCK

Seite 1 von 4

28.09.05 10:27:14

Stiickliste Benennung Anlage Anderungsindex giiltig ab giiltig bis
B513017  SCHALTPULT WAI 106059 VERSION 4 07.02.01 Mi c 24.02.05

Pos | Bezeichnung Sach-Nr. DIN Index Gewicht Anzahl

Rohmaterial Abmessung Werkstoff Kg Einheit

1] Not-Stop Schalter WAI105094 1,00

Stk

2| Kontaktblock m. Lampenfassung WAI105095 1,00

Stk

3| Schild "emergency - stop" ZB2-BY9330 WAI102278 1,00

Stk

4| Lampe 12V-2W BA 9S WAI104083 0,10 1,00

Stk

5| LED-Signalleuchte 12 VDC 14 mm, rot WAI105811 4,00

Stk

6| LED-Signalleuchte 12 VDC 14 mm, gelb | WAI105812 2,00

Stk

7| LED-Signalleuchte 12 VDC 14 mm, grin | WAI105813 3,00

Stk

8| Hebelschalter - abged. MOM-OFF-MOM 2| WAI103976 1,00

Stk

9] Hebelschalter - abgedichtet ON-OFF-ON | WAI104090 2,00

Stk

10| Hebelschalter - abgedichtet MON-ON WAI104091 2,00

Stk

11| Hebelschalter - abgedichtet ON-OFF WAI104089 2,00

Stk

12| Hebelschalter - abgedichtet ON-ON WAI104092 0,10 2,00

Stk

13| Relais - Industrie 3W, 12VDC WAI104093 7,00

Stk

14| Relaissockel 11-pol. ohne Diode WAI104859 2,00

Stk

15| Relaissockel 10A, 380V, 11 Pins WAI100178 5,00

Stk

16| Haltebiigel f. Industrierelais WAI104094 7,00

Stk

17| Sicherungskasten WAI101577 1,00

Stk

18] Stecksicherung 5 A WAI101922 1,00

Stk

19| Stecksicherung 10 A WAI101921 3,00

Stk

20| Stecksicherung 20 A WAI104096 2,00

Stk




STUCKLISTEN-DRUCK

Seite 2 von 4

28.09.05 10:27:14

Stiickliste Benennung Anlage Anderungsindex giiltig ab giiltig bis
B513017  SCHALTPULT WAI 106059 VERSION 4 07.02.01 Mi c 24.02.05

Pos | Bezeichnung Sach-Nr. DIN Index Gewicht Anzahl

Rohmaterial Abmessung Werkstoff Kg Einheit

21| Betriebsstundenzéhler WAI100900 1,00

Stk

22| Anbaugeh&use CNI 16 WAI104097 1,00

Stk

23| Steckereinsatz 1-16 pol. WAI104022 1,00

Stk

24| Anbaugehause 24-pol. Gr. 8 WAI101533 1,00

Stk

25| Steckdoseneinsatz 24-pol. WAI100710 1,00

Stk

26| Erdungsschiene fir Steuerpult WAI100251] WAI102577 1,00

Stk

27| Schaltplantasche WAI104099 1,00

Stk

28| Gummipuffer 25 x 20 2 Bolzen WAI104100 4,00

Stk

29| Verteilersystem 4-fach MVP 12 WAI105998 1,00

Stk

30| Lampe 12V-5W WAI104101 0,10 3,00

Stk

31| Potentiometer 100 Ohm WAI104103 1,00

Stk

32| Potentiometer - Antrieb schwarz WAI104104 1,00

Stk

33| Kabelverschraubung PG21 WAI104109 1,00

Stk

34| Kabelverschraubung PG11 WAI104110 1,00

Stk

35| Gegenmutter PG21 WAI104114 1,00

Stk

36| Stecker fir UK 4-TG leer ST-BE WAI106395 1,00

Stk

37] Relais 12 VDC, 1W WAI104117 4,00

Stk

38| Relaissockel fiir Bosch Relais WAI100986 4,00

Stk

39 Gegenmutter PG11 WAI104112 1,00

Stk

40| Relais - Hochl. 12VDC, 70A, 1S WAI104122 1,00

Stk




STUCKLISTEN-DRUCK

Seite 3 von 4

28.09.05 10:27:14

Stiickliste Benennung Anlage Anderungsindex giiltig ab giiltig bis
B513017  SCHALTPULT WAI 106059 VERSION 4 07.02.01 Mi c 24.02.05

Pos | Bezeichnung Sach-Nr. DIN Index Gewicht Anzahl

Rohmaterial Abmessung Werkstoff Kg Einheit

41| Relaissockel WAI105619 1,00

Stk

42| Kabelverschraubung PG16 vernickelt WAI102933 1,00

Stk

43| Widerstand 100 Ohm, 4,5W WAI104118 2,00

Stk

47| Durchgangsklemme grau 2-Leiter 6gmm | WAI105817 2,00

Stk

48| Abschluf- und Zwischenplatte orange WAI105818 1,00

Stk

49| Knebel WAI100968 1,00

Stk

50| Halter WAI100287 1,00

Stk

51| Schaltelement WAI100969 3,00

Stk

52| Schalter - Briicke 3SB1S120AN WAI103735 2,00

Stk

53| Relais - Miniatur DC 12V 4 Wechsler WAI105046 4,00

Stk

541 Kondensatablauf WAI104669 1,00

Stk

551 Klemme UK 4-TG WAI104186 7,00

Stk

56| Stecker m. Diode, ST-1N4007 WAI104185 6,00

Stk

57| Crimpkontakt - Stift 0,75 - 1 gmm WAI103695 2,00

Stk

591 Relais - Zeit blinkend RZ12Ti-01 WAI105331 1,00

Stk

60| Relais - Ausschalt-Wisch EZ12RV-001 WAI105815 1,00

Stk

61] Not-Aus-Schaltgerat PNOZ X5 WAI105814 1,00

Stk

62| Alu-Klebeschild m. Bohr. fir WAI105542 | WAI105819 1,00

Stk

63| Klemme UK 5 N f. Hutschiene WAI104671 2,00

Stk

64| Fassung 14-pol. m. Freilaufdiode WAI103974 0,02 4,00

Stk




STUCKLISTEN-DRUCK

Seite 4 von 4

28.09.05 10:27:14

Stiickliste Benennung Anlage Anderungsindex giiltig ab giiltig bis
B513017  SCHALTPULT WAI 106059 VERSION 4 07.02.01 Mi c 24.02.05

Pos | Bezeichnung Sach-Nr. DIN Index Gewicht Anzahl

Rohmaterial Abmessung Werkstoff Kg Einheit

65| Halteblgel f. Miniaturrelais WAI104860 0,02 4,00

Stk

66| Fernthermometer 12 Volt WAI105823 1,00

Stk

67| Black box WAI104442 1,00

Stk

68| Gegenmutter CE16 PA 6 WAI104519 1,00

Stk

69| Leuchte innen 2JA 001 330-001 WAI106402 1,00

Stk

71| Relais - Zeit 12V, Multifunktion WAI106393 1,00

Stk

72| Kennzeichenleuchte klein 2KA 001 389-10] WAI106182 1,00

Stk




>m=<w¥u§_ A0 INININV TS TYNIDIO | INVN uva NOUYILHNGON
P Jouipy | $0°20°CZ |29 780195 8 4os| o 10d ol oL 8| ¥C Hn9/46 94
avo HLM ATNO JFONVHO |suns | co'go6z [20pv@019578 overs| a pas
L73HS wwg N me m souigy | 60°L1°£0 [00P'#801958 owdrs| o 884 ym/uiq A £2 Y] nn.m.M =
doys Aousbisws pau/fib -N-A 14
8§8110SS829D p wb
1XXey d13d : o B poifma_| st 8] 1z | qoums qmn_ w.w
/ ssauipy 8/qp) oo oy wb/um | 28| 0¢ Y R e
Pr—— EDEYE] 19,/£6 ZL 8| 61 7] 4| 0z
151 spod umo D or g | pun qouie buiduind wn/ria | 91 a| s o7 -
T, Jonvaaior | | ueur inog Z— Z/EN| 6L
o | JnoyIm s IOISNINIA F344| ~ sebuizyom uo budwnd wb/q | 4t g <1 o84) oai)| e8| 9l uib c—1/cn| g1
ows — Moy /9 | 6 8] 9t wby Buysoy| peiuq| 12 d| g a6 1= L/En| 21
mmwm ooy | — | zg |umop # wooq|cr |91 + WdY wib g M [ budwnd| 1ym/miq| 81 a| #1 “n Zn| 9t
T3 say| —-| 1g sau)| — |g1 ZH| SL
mwww ol o poy aA0A jopid R ) 264y 264y 004 | g4 oA e l_m
m:mm vay| —| 62 vay| - ¢y snid pos e8| g1 m osuonas | wq bl 64 d| zy wiq/1ym gl £ |
(m....mm j0d psads dwnd| ¢¢ | gz sy | - |z1 “M¥00[013UD UIN} wum/mig | £/2A] (&) uo buidwnd | wb/yq| £ Q| 4y pa./Kib PAETE 9
mmw soy| - | 2z oA joid |6z |11 2SIM00[0 UIN} on | e/eA| 14 7ou] o | 9z dlos Pal/xq z —sil 11
mw“ EEV - | 9z asuanral | #1 |01 punoib wiq W | ot G . 6A/8BA/94 >
mwm dn z wooq| o | oz ol 6| 6 Py 2oy | oo | 6 — Way| um/9| 9L d| 6 wb/%q | seddoy/i—ch | 04
738 snsesad %19/ Nm - umop z wooq| 6¢ | »z uo dund|g; | g Umop 3 wooq poi b | 2/9A| g + Nay| wb | sLaleg kil wol| 6
~ )
u_mw utumw P m dn | wooq| sz | ¢z +Wd | L1 | £ dn 3 wooq paL/q /] , g oy | /i 0z dl 2 < 9 z| g
A = umop | wooq) g2 | 22 woul 81 9 umop ¢ wooq wuma | z/aa| 9 £ dojs - =~ u o —
q owry e N fousbiala dym |P—9eS| 9 1ym,/niq I—vA| 9
/ i W myoopnuo wm | oc | 1z sou|l 9] o]0 o ¢ wooq Wa/E | £/ax| g 9 oo < !
8sv 9 M asmyoopp wmy| 6z | oz -nway| s | » [y 3 s| o ousbions| P2Y/%B| 22 d| § D 1ym/uib ¥1| &
vl IR dn ¢ wooq| z¢ | 61 ol v | S oP £ LoPg A I 74 S g dosuss| ¥opiq 1| S| Lowsds| mo| st » 1m/ph | youms dwey| ¥
AT " Jojs Aousbiows ® dn g wooq tym/uwb | gfvAl £ | _Josuss | #o0/q 1S dojs @ 124/pa. 14| £
b UMoP £ wooq) IE | 81 £1¢ umo, woo n) /5 ® fousbiows 19 XS| ¢
21 dn » wooq | ve | 21 |azi Addns semod | 4 | 1| M p L wooq 9 | e/EA @ —-| emq z T E—— AL TELTE 4
1S | T uonouny ON| oN|  uonouny ‘oN| -on dn 4 wooq wm/wiq | /54 1 + | umoiq O Aousbiows s & wq kil I
zv|umnq i a/im|  uid i au1m| uid puno.tb uiq LY | F uonouny oN odm|-oN ud punoub wq -oia| 4 +/EN+HTHEL
980 L 96 g
G80 L 96 8
o)
882901 IVM R ey
pes S
f iy O {500]
"J
\ U o o GZO ¥ 9S d[»CE9¥0L IVM
fgey) ¥20 ¥ 9SG 869260l IVM
o [oJ20UL VWM
8YSLOL VM © - @/Z9101 IVM
TToART WAk ol 2
895501 VM L1200t vm fo] e lZ0L IV
)
3 6 09/Z0L vm 4 & & R & 3 — {20601 IV
@8TZ¥0lL VM E —
G9¥90L WM r/ woH
090901 IVM T —
| Y Y, _ _|
L10 L 9G 9) A | B
D [ o S — SK_oK H% 12 Bi
(s9s50L VM) O A k5 - ~ I
{3 Bt A |
4 e i —
LA 6X i T
[ 1 [£A] =
(xg) 09,201 IVM i
J0}oUIB}Y %
o @ O
S O
\_ 9
acs




Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST
16.11.05 10:22:09
part list description created index valid from valid to
B561084  cable harness closed loop 42XXT 30.06.03 Mi c 07.11.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] cable harness pump REED CL 42XXT B561085 1,00
own parts list Stk
2| cable harness boom REED 42XXT B561086 c 1,00
own parts list 09.11.05 Stk
3| cable for remote control WAI107548 a 1,00
own parts list 23.07.04 Stk
4| cable drum + 35m cable (34 x0,5) WAI106288 1,00
own parts list Stk
5| anti-interference device WAI102760 16,00
Stk
6] thermo sensor WAI104228 1,00
Stk
7] thermo sensor 55 degrees C WAI105568 0,10 1,00
Stk
8] pressure switch WAI100211 0,87 1,00
Stk
9| switch swimmer WAI106060 1,00
Stk
10| sealing ring 14x18x2 WAI106465 1,00
Stk
11] switch WAI109027 1,00
Stk
12] countersunk screw WAI103176 2,00
Stk
13| washer 6.4 WAI101627 2,00
Stk
14| cheese head screw M 4 x 30 WAI109369 4,00
Stk
15| washer 4 WAI104633 4,00
Stk
16| plate B564024 1543/EN10029 0,16 1,00
Bl 6x45x80 $235J2G3 Stk
17] plate B564025 1543/EN10029 0,16 1,00
Bl 3x180x183 $235J2G3 Stk




S ZE 49pUIqIBqDY e SO

ol1p) 8507

4q_juewsonided | 404 Juswiso/des jowbuo | ewou | epop NOLLYOLIIGON anssy . (1661901 woly
Z i :%»Muﬁ:% %\n ou _nﬁEu
—bipd) yblAdod oy 3o8fgns ‘spiod pliyy P
; G8O | 9G G | awo um dvo o e e =
190Ys d_'s8y
h7ex ss| vz
AIXXCy 19 944 ek = L
Py T I
dwnd doo; 8/gpo | oc/eo/coce] uhck .__; s
ewou ojop
\um z- z/en| 61
wi
wnipsw Hqwy 83sirieg £-1/en| 81
#eU spod umo 891/ Nig | Pun qeupsp 5 = 1/on| 21
goubJsjo} uauyosownog JUW S§Z g zn] 9t
Wbjom _ 8/0os uolsuswip aa4 48buizyiop MW G879 | st
o ART] :_b
wq/1ym oAl £1 |
oni9504 ] 41q,/Aib pes/Kib JAETE (S
dAIFSA pas paisyq z—cA| 11 ~
o P ﬂ wb/q | 64/80/04/49ddoy/1—64| 01
g owr] om|J MW gz N9 woy| 6
(&v) in 9 M N9 Z—umoiq JN| &
@) | Ml g 1—eniq n| ¢
PANEZI Y un/mq z-n| 9
Al wB 1ymy/uib ¥1| ¢
is| mm| T um /19K own| 4
17[mAuq 14/pas =] ¢
umAq 13<us| ¢
wq | WHUNIOHHA L TR | o
)
DEDED
< wg sﬁwwgz wg ‘Q\,N LMN wg' ‘Q\,N IMN
T o 0o T ,
WSZ/CIMN we'9 /L IMN w90/ L LMN :y\tgz wWoT/LIMN WO/ LIMN w2 ImN /@ w\ﬁ Em.w\w\w\xz S m%@ w0/ LIMN B s b W't /LLMN
wo'L/LLMN |
/@ we'0/01MN .
we't /OLMN we'1/0lmn wo'L/OLN
/ we'o/0LMN
wgo'0/L LMN
5Xe
wo'z/0LMN N \ MJ 3 wz0/0IMN
wz'0/01MN
wzZ/01MN weo'0/L IMN :KO\I\ )
wo'L/01IMN
wzo/0IMN
D, weL/0IMN
8 weQ/OIMN w00/ L IMN we't/OLMN
& 131
]
10)0UIBY 4
5 weo'0/LIMN N 3
w0/l IMN




A8 INGHEOVIEE | 0 INFNFOVIdIY TYNISIHIO| IAVN | ZUVa NOLVOLEIGON | 3NSSI| (1661°90%1 WOXT
7w .Nmm.we&tummﬁmmt%. 40 € 'ON | Hdvd9
—VVd) LHOIMALOD OL 123r8NS “ALNYd QMIHL
7 s m% Q N .@ m m avo Hiim AINO JONYHO ¥ A8 GIId0D 38 LON AVA NOLLVWHOANI SIHL . oo sebupy X0L i Joqoy
Ly pUS 2903 USULRZR A Y
AXXCt [°2 d44Y i
‘AAHO
QE:Q QQQ\ Q\QDU o794 |0£/90/c00Z| NMVEa
NN ava
35l sppd umo WNIGIN HqW 801I8S
@W 891/ Nig | Pun qeupep
JONV&ITT0L | usuryosownog
- _ Tivos INOISNINIa 3344 48buizyiopm
e ® -
6CS v 818 S
J9SSD puDjsiifd Uil m ,m, yopms “dws) ol | e Q EE— -
J U ] Y J 33 R g 5 M w g M w.
o|a o ﬂ N N .% N —W
- Q ~ o s N K
53 SE s SIUE FEE g g B .
/1 |\ _ e wgeT P |
T9W ST WGl W /Ab :
o i wz'g fib ¥z |
Wil wq €z
z 224 we'g wb z :
9 f wg' oo f
FWw gL ANq/ Kb WET pad 1z
s L G pas - 0z
v T f wo's 1M . |
, wgZ ok
£
; wy'yy wb faw o1 gz @b Ll |
\ S wgy ym T wgz Kb a4
. Juw gt M/ [yuw gz w/e ng o |
nq %-E B wse wq e
w A9 T we'z ol r i
o—
Fuw gt wyp oA | wz's uwiq/iym £

, W% pa b o |
wpT PR M
| |

wo womg . %
f f
Eaak il wgz N9 ¢
wg'sl M9 8
, wg'sy ng ‘
, w9y 1yM/niq ¢ |
hnEE St wzy ym/ub s .
, wz'g 1ym/wq r
_ , we's pal/iaf £ i
[ TOE ST _wey 1qA/Ag z
e T ]
, W wq |
[}
wzy wq
I L ]
gl 3
o 3 3 Y 3 v oNnild
> B B 3 g o o
X = B
N o C_q o c”” W N S g o
3 S SUUFEE RUS [ kel BB F S 3
s Q z 3 [~ A o S (N [] =z |lo (T B[R s 58 e\ ¢ T3 (%
8 | V0o | 1N vof no I g N o i
a e 1z _w_w_w_whwhw_whwwhu g £ Z |
yiomuyy
A0JDUIBYY ZA LA LS A LIAOLA BA 8A LA 9A GA #A UIOH aioitta Z—SWI—SW  #7 24

Gcs




Page 10of 3

PARTS LIST
06.03.06 09:30:53
part list description created valid from valid to
B561085  cable harness pump REED CL 42XXT 30.06.03 Mi
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
11 housing upper part, 24-pol WAI101542 1,00
Stk
2| plug insertion 24-pol. WAI100714 1,00
Stk
3| plug WAI104691 12,00
Stk
4| coupling WAI104523 1,00
Stk
5] fitting PG16 WAI104510 1,00
Stk
6] sealing for cable fitting PG16 WAI104696 1,00
Stk
7| plate WAI104735 12,00
Stk
8] plug 2-poles, AMP junior timer WAI106058 1,00
Stk
9| housing agitator B561072 1,00
own parts list Stk
10| fitting PG21 WAI104507 1,00
Stk
111 fitting PG9 WAI104506 12,00
Stk
12| t- piece 22-22-22 WAI104515 2,00
Stk
13| t- piece 17-10-17 WAI104332 14,00
Stk
14| t- piece WAI104511 1,00
Stk
15| t- piece 22-10-22 WAI105263 1,00
Stk
16| t- piece 10-10-10 WAI104514 1,00
Stk
17| vy - piece WAI104539 4,00
Stk
18| cap WAI104513 9,00
Stk
19| reducer 22/17 WAI104509 3,00
Stk
20| sealing for cable fitting PG21 WAI104697 1,00
Stk




Page 2 of 3

PARTS LIST
06.03.06 09:30:53
part list description created valid from valid to
B561085  cable harness pump REED CL 42XXT 30.06.03 Mi
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
21| sealing for cable fitting PG9 WAI104695 12,00
Stk
22| O-ring 15x 1,5 WAI104701 2,00
Stk
23| O-ring8.9x1.25 WAI104700 12,00
Stk
241 flat plug sleeve 2,5mm WAI104785 15,00
Stk
25| thimble 2,5 gmm M6 WAI104693 0,02 5,00
Stk
26| nut CE 16 WAI104519 1,00
Stk
27| push button WAI100569 1,00
Stk
28| cove end sleeve 2.5mm WAI101997 4,00
Stk
29| cove end sleeve 1.5mm WAI101996 36,00
Stk
30| cove end sleeve 1.5mm WAI104692 6,00
Stk
31| shrink hose WAI104677 0,10
Mtr
32| shrink hose WAI104505 0,05
Mtr
33| cable tie 200x3.6, black WAI103137 32,00
Stk
40| cable pipe WAI104520 3,30
Mtr
41| cable pipe WAI104216 10,50
Mtr
42| cable pipe WAI104215 2,50
Mtr
43| cable pipe WAI104213 23,80
Mtr
441 sign AL agitator WAI106030 1,00
Stk
45| sign AL water pump WAI106031 1,00
Stk
46| lever switch ON-OFF-ON WAI104090 1,00
Stk




Page 3 of 3

PARTS LIST

06.03.06 09:30:53

part list description created valid from valid to

B561085  cable harness pump REED CL 42XXT 30.06.03 Mi

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
471 lever switch ON-OFF WAI104089 1,00
Stk
48] led-signal lamp, red WAI105811 1,00
Stk
491 led-signal lamp, green WAI105813 1,00
Stk
50] cable WAI108059 350,00
Mtr




404 ININIOVId3S

Ag INFNFOVIdTY |

TYNIOIYO | INVN ava NOLVILIIGON .3NSsS! Qmo.h ‘901 WoY4
[ Zowgy | 302020 | 99P'980195-q e o .Nmmwm&:ummﬁmmt%. 40 £ ON | Hdv¥9
—WiVd) LHIIMALOD OL 103raNs ‘Aldvd GNIHL
] 980 | 9¢ 4 QVD HUM ATNO FONVHD [ | 509020| 00p9m0isaa o] T | o ne oo o 1on Ao oo apts
133HS J8uiQ) | GO'LL°60|20P'980L9S™q eyeis| o
IXXZt 444 Wooqg Gaay
P HONAS 0T J3puUlNSg0Y §C 'SO4
mmwck\bq @\QDU W |0£/90/€00Z| NMVYa 13118 3507
NN ava

WNIGIN
891/ NI

@w JONVYFTOL
INOISNINIG 3344

Hqwg 8ainisg
pun galieA

usulyosownog
4sbuizyiom

W o¢g

WeT/ZTMN

wWOT/LTMN

W20/0TMN 5
91 Z
wo'2/22MN M ‘ ‘ / W2 1/0IMN
q ~ | WG T/22MN ﬁgo 2/22MN o
@wmw\ WO T/ LTMN T
L L Iy oY ©9 140ddNS WOO04d
: DIE E o HOLIMS
e ® W12/ /LTMN @ W80/22MN
w0/ LTMN @@@@ B \ 6
- GE)
.]\||_H_Bmmng§w
wgz/ oM~ MO P/0TAN SEED 9|pwia) ‘jodg _‘/ @
m o H o (E)
q¢s 8D
WED/0TMN
o]
WED/LTMN WeE'n/ LTMN WeN0/LTMN WED 0/ LTMN WED 0/ LTMN WED'0/LTMN LA
ET 3! £l ET e - 82
L
RS
WG2°0/0TMN WG20/0TMN WG20/0TMN WwG20/0TMN WG20/0TMN WG20/0TMN
&, &, &, &, &,
(&) (12 (2 (2 (&)
Gy Gy @D QY 8
B B B B B
LA 9A GA
@ @ 89 62 €A 82 4
8 @ 99 929 92




(7]

Ag INFNFOVIdTY | 404 INFNFOVIdTY wvoro] aww | ava | wNouwoiigon  [anss (1661°90'%1 WO e e
IS sewgy | #0'Z0'Z0 | 20p'900196—q sysis| «ZL3SFOSLIHIOTHYIEIHEN, 40 £ ON | HdVHO ! I !
40 bk “VAIVd) IHORIADOD OL 193raNS ALV QMIHL £es
,Q % Q N ,Q m m avo HIUM ATNO FONVHD | sewey | 5060720 |20p'980L957q owets| 9 | v 45 G310 38 LON AVW NOLYWHOANI SIHL , / | ,
C  zms souigy | 50°14°60| 20p'950195— oyeis| o : A :
— , M. Mpbh.,m., I |
AIXXcr 444 Wooq o % W 3 [ LA L A P\_
‘BIH , ,
rm,rm,@c\\b{ Q\QOU W | £00z'90'0c| NMv¥a , L I Al €S ,
3NN 3va N A —
woigaw | HIW9 eomses | |
891/ NId pun qsliyisp : :
Zo\.,uw&.«wﬂ%qm%&k uauiyosownog wz'1L nq f |
o) 48buIZyip, ,
s dig 12310M wz'y nq | I
v
e T T T T T T T T T T T -
% o - a  onid
dojs Aousbiowe ,Nh. U.ﬂs So7 ‘ o Twwgz Wig %q
sey |6z >— i e
10od ,QN oA 7 T
dojs sujbus | o4 U%\«\Q :
up)s suibus 97 U% :
wed rm.N wh ym ,
- N | ¥Z Y, f
! 4M/5q ,
+ Ndd ,M.N (7¥]0} ,
(- ous) %NN > — i
(+ ovene) 12 [T ,
esienes . (07 T ,
. 61 Mg ,
uo dwnd ,m; Wb G [
snyd L1l lA Do
|
f ! wg’'g pad
| |
b e g ,
| oWy g |
| ) or |
aApA Jopd 9| T — ‘M_‘HA
48b6yno | Gl P} MH M_ \% |
‘MY20/oUD LIN} , ¥l 5D L
85IMy20[2 winy , cl ,
: | w0 pdo |
9244 %NN EEY % ¢ -7} w W wy/’Z 1ym/|eA m M W
ooy ] w2z pelipA A W Tl = 124
| b g, ! —— o 3|Ix o s
e — , T e, N ENNENEENE R A
unop ¢ wooq | 01 > g7 /;rtl. 1 | wee Abl | A el Ewﬂ_m NE SIE|ZISSINE Mo N EA
. . | i e B3 - N
dn g wooq ,m. - - I EK.NDL0v|N| Wh J QEMN glle W.n?n.?a.? WW.WW.:I.:.? p%:g“?w
: 70 O T TR iz ,<Q,E\\ <l|< IOOW <[ s[slolle |w ElIISREM
| | L°C 1Y 19 QK\A LY yowums wopojor Lo bl Al N|ERE] NNIEIERE [ 3 |o
o ¥ W01 8 >ty K w7 o —— SRS 11 NEVE I EIRI R N ENE EA N ENE
dn y wooq . 4 > wzz pai/KB| [ 9x BRs s (1P R |
[ , - wo'T niq £ RiQkg© 9 , ,
unop £ wooq | 9 LT G W7 PRI —r— Toe g F 9A “m.ww RIS et # L ¢ 8 6LIVLZLS GLOL 9 Z £ |
' 7 4 L I o s
dn ¢ wooq . LWLz ymq GA we/ u4q B oo | © +Q 2 I TV IO HDVD O oo |
§ wy'o Xq/Kb 7 £ 10/d uonDIOL 3 3|3 s 3 3 M.m £S5 23 g8 3 9
: Wz Nq/b v e 5.3 s 52 33328 $,383
umop z wooq | ¥ wy'o uib/Nq 77 Wb,/ e o4 , N[> , g P_m g _w e .m 2 g W.m |
I ; I o 2 ] .
dn z wooq | £ DyumT T Tub U wy/'z 1ym/ulb ¢——7— , ! Nacs | < < 3§ =3 < |
A @ @ v
umop | wooq | Z 50 7q , wy/’z niq ”.M.\» , D .m. .w.. .w..
dn | wooq | | X IGRIG W gg Iym/uiq : ¢ ¢ f e — e — L
. . B 7 -
punast | I e Wpp Wq , WWw | 8JD paUOISUSWIP JOU 84D YOIYM S3/GDD [/D
[ S




LN

E&f&”ﬁ‘fi& , EFFS%L
(44) |

,i,,i’,, i

,,767 i +_4¢A)hh'+'+'+#', i —
Ol fo 0o 0000000 a
| \

Al

GRAPH 1 NO. 3 OF "URHEBERRECHTSGESETZ"

THIRD PARTY. SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT (PARA—
FROM 14.06.1991)

THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE COPIED BY A

Waitzinger  |FREE DIMENSION SCALE WEIGHT
Baumaschinen TOLERANCE
Vertrieb und DIN 7168
Service GmbH MEDIUM
DATE NAME
DRAWN |2003/06/30| Mi CO b /e h aOrNess
CHKD.
APPD. boom REED 42XXT
¢ |siehe B_561086.doc|09.11.05 | Kérner SHEET 3
b |siehe B_561086.doc|02.06.05 | Kerer | CHANGE ONLY WITH CAD B 5 6 7 O 8 6
a |siene B_561086.doc|02.02.04 | Kéner oF 3
ISSUE| _ MODIFICATION DATE | NAME | ORIGINAL REPLACEMENT FOR [ REPLACEMENT BY




Page 1 0f4

PARTS LIST
16.11.05 10:23:39
part list description created index valid from valid to
B561086  cable harness boom REED 42XXT 30.06.03 Mi c 09.11.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] housing right B561068 a 1,00
own parts list 20.01.04 Stk
2| housing left B561043 a 2,00
own parts list 25.02.02 Stk
3| Clamp box for boom B561083 a 1,00
own parts list 16.05.03 Stk
4| clamp WAI104671 2,00
Stk
5] plugbox insert 17-32 pol. WAI102157 1,00
Stk
11| t- piece 22-22-22 WAI104515 3,00
Stk
12| t- piece WAI104508 1,00
Stk
13| t- piece 17-10-17 WAI104332 5,00
Stk
14| t- piece WAI104511 1,00
Stk
16 fitting PG21 WAI104507 2,00
Stk
171 fitting PG16 WAI104510 4,00
Stk
18] fitting PG9 WAI104506 8,00
Stk
19| sealing for cable fitting PG21 WAI104697 2,00
Stk
20| sealing for cable fitting PG16 WAI104696 4,00
Stk
21| sealing for cable fitting PG9 WAI104695 8,00
Stk
221 lock nut PG21 WAI104114 1,00
Stk
23] O-ring 15x 1,5 WAI104701 6,00
Stk
241 O-ring 8.9x1.25 WAI104700 8,00
Stk
25| nut CE 16 WAI104519 4,00
Stk
26| plate WAI104735 8,00
Stk




Page 2 of 4

PARTS LIST
16.11.05 10:23:39
part list description created index valid from valid to
B561086  cable harness boom REED 42XXT 30.06.03 Mi c 09.11.05

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
28] plug WAI104691 8,00
Stk
291 housing-body, lower part WAI107232 2,00
Stk
30| plugbox insert 1-16 pol. WAI102593 1,00
Stk
31| protective cap WAI107231 1,00
Stk
32| housing upper part 16-pol. WAI104023 1,00
Stk
33| plugbox insert 1-16 pol. WAI104121 1,00
Stk
341 emergency stop switch WAI109803 3,00
Stk
35] label ZB2-BY9330 WAI102278 3,00
Stk
36| push button WAI100569 3,00
Stk
37| contact block WAI109804 3,00
Stk

38| sign plate for outrigger WAI104770 1,00
Stk

391 sign plate for outrigger + key switch WAI104771 1,00
Stk

40| led-signal lamp, red 12V WAI109906 3,00
Stk

41| plate "horn" WAI105415 1,00
Stk

421 diode, 1A WAI105337 3,00
Stk

43| washer 4 WAI104633 9,00
Stk

441 rail WAI104772 0,20
Mtr

45| diode, MKS-D10 WAI104541 1,00
Stk

46| clamp WAI104186 3,00
Stk

471 plug with diode WAI104185 3,00
Stk




Page 3 of 4

PARTS LIST
16.11.05 10:23:39
part list description created index valid from valid to
B561086  cable harness boom REED 42XXT 30.06.03 Mi c 09.11.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
48| end plate WAI104833 1,00
Stk
49| clamp WAI104672 2,00
Stk
50| condenser WAI104669 4,00
Stk
51| hexagon bolt M 4 x 12 WAI104632 9,00
Stk
52| hex. nut M4 WAI104634 9,00
Stk
53| cove end sleeve 1.5mm WAI101996 60,00
Stk
54| cove end sleeve 1.5mm WAI104692 35,00
Stk
551 reducer 22/17 WAI104509 4,00
Stk
56| cable pipe WAI104520 7,00
Mtr
57| cable pipe WAI104216 8,80
Mtr
58| cable pipe WAI104213 3,40
Mtr
59| cable tie 200x3.6, black WAI103137 28,00
Stk
60| t- piece 22-10-22 WAI105263 1,00
Stk
62] relay socket WAI100986 2,00
Stk
63| relay DC 12V, 30 A WAI104845 2,00
Stk
64| reel band WAI104832 1,00
Mtr
81| flat plug sleeve 2,5mm WAI104785 14,00
Stk
82| reducer WAI104512 1,00
Stk
90| thimble 1,5-2,5 gmm WAI102458 3,00
Stk
911 cove end sleeve 2.5mm WAI101997 20,00
Stk




Page 4 of 4

PARTS LIST

16.11.05 10:23:39

part list description created index valid from valid to

B561086  cable harness boom REED 42XXT 30.06.03 Mi c 09.11.05

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
92| cove end sleeve 1.0mm WAI101995 20,00
Stk
93| plate WAI106435 10,00
Stk
941 cable WAI108059 350,00
Mtr




yainp ‘813 | anp si3 udsin | ewoy | wmog bunuepuy 98z

w g uoa

Z woig

@QQ N .@m m avo 4no Jnu bunispuy

(1061°90°%L WoA saz)959b8342.15q8YlN) S9p £UN
| Ydpibpipnd)-uspiom }iyebyw - usuuzusLInuOy
18P0 UBUOSIdH USHUP  Yoou 1BIIRJISINISA ISpIM
bunuyolaz esalp piop bunbluysusy aiesun auyp

a77y /o o
1SDYy LWINDQogD Y, i | a5 [

SwoN wmoq

\Owu.sE IQEQ mnv-stmm
a3sipoms ousbio 2N\ 2917 NId pun qauIsA
@ _\_ Zupisjojgowied Eu‘mm MWQWSBE

yauma9 qo3sgow 1Z310M

J/ZIMN

we |

we'o

™
10pol.

wa'y
/I1o33H O,
we‘p

J/ZIMN




Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST

28.09.05 10:36:06

part list description created index valid from valid to

b562066  cable loop boom REED 06.10.04 ALEXAND

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity

stock dimensions material Kg unit

1] housing 10 poles WAI106688 2,00

Stk

2] plug insert 1-10 pin WAI106687 2,00

Stk

3| fitting PG16 WAI104510 2,00

Stk

4| sealing for cable fitting PG16 WAI104696 2,00

Stk

5] O-ring 15x1,5 WAI104701 2,00

Stk

6] reduc. ring PG16 - 13,5 WAI107524 2,00

Stk

7| coupling housing 10-pole WAI106689 2,00

Stk

8] plugbox insert 1-10 pol. WAI106686 2,00

Stk

21] cable pipe WAI104216 25,50

Mtr

22| cable WAI108059 280,00

Mtr




Drehwerksabschaltung

switch limit advice

B 57 0015a

A\

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

|
==

03.03.05



AV .V 4 PARTS LIST rese ol
11.07.05 09:46:15

part list description created index valid from valid to
B570015  turning stop unit 04.03.03 Mi a 16.02.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] plate B570016 1543/EN10029 0,30 1,00
Bl 15x50x60 $235J2G3 Stk
2| plate B570017 1543/EN10029 0,20 1,00
Bl 4x75x93 S5235J2G3 Stk
3| position switch WAI107186 1,00
own parts list Stk
4| cheese head screw M 8 x 20 WAI103273 4,00
Stk
5] washer 8.4 WAI101625 4,00
Stk
6] cheese head screw M5x35 WAI109456 4,00
Stk




Ubersicht B 60 - B 69
over view B 60 - B 69

\'\"4

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

23.07.2002



Mastbock kpl.

boom base cpl.

B 612 205d

A\

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

02.11.2004



AYAV 4

Page 1 of 2

PARTS LIST 22.06.05 11:37:45
part list description created index valid from valid to
B612205  pedestal 42 m xxt SHORT 05.12.03 HBK d 27.10.04

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit

1| boom base 42XXT cpl. short B612200 1,00
own parts list Stk

2| lubrication kit for rotation bearing cpl WAI108646 3,00 1,00
own parts list Stk

3] filling and air filter WAI106163 2,00
Stk

41 fuel hose DN 12 WAI103104 1,00
Mtr

5| hose clamp 15mm WAI103103 4,00
Stk

6| holder for can drag and fly B619093 1543/EN10029 | a 0,22 2,00
Bl 5x100x112.5 $235J2G3 13.02.03 Stk

7] box level d80 WAI106237 2,00
Stk

8] cheese head screw M5x20 DIN 912 8.8 WAI103389 6,00
Stk

9] locking nut DIN 980 WAI102068 6,00
Stk

10| star for oilcover  FL 15X 220X 220 B610034 1017 a 2,00 5,00
Fl 220x220x15 S235JR 12.02.03 Stk

11| O-ring 217x5, No. A0120.371 WAI106011 5,00
Stk

12] cover for oiltank D236 X 27 36XT B610033 1747 1,80 5,00
RD 240x30 AI99 Stk

13] cheese head screw M 16 x 55 WAI104550 5,00
Stk

14] u-seal 16,7 x 24 x 1,5T WAI101572 5,00
Stk

15] cheese head screw M27 x 160 WAI107371 92,00
Stk

16| nut M27 DIN 934 WAI107372 92,00
Stk

17| washer 28 WAI107373 92,00
Stk

18| rotation bearing WAI107158 440,00 1,00
Stk

19| bracket B612110 2,00
own parts list Stk

20| stop B619111 2,00
30x60x75 Polyamid Stk

21| cylinder head screw M 10 x 25 WAI106654 2,00
Stk

22| washer B612115 1543/EN10029 0,27 6,00
Bl 8xd75 $235J2G3 Stk




AYAV 4

Page 2 of 2
PARTS LIST 22.06.05 11:37:45

part list description created index valid from valid to

B612205  pedestal 42 m xxt SHORT 05.12.03 HBK d 27.10.04

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
23| rubber cushion WAI107199 0,50 2,00
Stk




Schmieranlage kpl. W
lubrication system cpl. A

Waitzinger

WA / 1 08 64 6 Baumaschinen GmbH

27.02.2004



AYAV 4

STUCKLISTEN-DRUCK

Seite 1 von 1

22.06.05 11:39:27

Stiickliste Benennung Anlage Anderungsindex gliltig ab giiltig bis
WAI108646 SCHMIERANLAGE FUR DREHKRANZ KP  29.01.04 a

Pos | Bezeichnung Sach-Nr. DIN Index Gewicht Anzahl

Rohmaterial Abmessung Werkstoff Kg Einheit

1] Kegelschmiernippel WAI100805 0,01 2,00

Stk

2| T-Einschraubverschraubung LL6 WAI106534 2,00

Stk

3] Schlauchstutzen, 90 Grd., lang WAI102643 0,02 8,00

Stk

4| Kunststoffrohr 8.4x2.1 WAI100255 0,05 5,00

Mtr

5] Schraubhillse fiir Schlauchstutzen WAI100254 0,01 8,00

Stk

6] Gerade Einschraubverschraubung LL6 M8% WAI108723 4,00

Stk




Drehwerkseinheit kpl.

turning unit cpl.

B 622 010f

Olstand  [&
Z

A

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

=

A\

22.06.2005



AYAV 4

Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST 22.06.05 11:43:16
part list description created index valid from valid to
B622010  turning unit 42 XXT 24.05.02 Mi f 02.06.05

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit

1| gearbox PG2503-Pr r 106.2 WAI107335 252,00 1,00
own parts list Stk

2] cheese head screw M16x160 WAI101255 15,00
Stk

3| hydraulic motor Char Lynn WAI107338 1,00
Stk

4| hexagon bolt M12 x 35 WAI102122 0,04 2,00
Stk

5| spring washer A12 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102896 2,00
Stk

6] expansion tank WAI109422 2,20 1,00
Stk

7] plate B622013 1543/EN 10029 0,06 1,00
Bl 5x15x100 $235J2G3 Stk

8] hexagon bolt M 8 x 20 WAI101837 1,00
Stk

9| spring washer A8 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102205 0,00 1,00
Stk

10| pipe clamp 100 mm WAI109545 1,00
Stk

11| straight male stud couplings L12D WAI100548 2,00
Stk

12| hydr. pipe 12x 2 WAI102022 0,49 0,40
Mtr




Drehwerksschutzeinrichtung

turning protection cpl.

B 622025

A

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

09.09.2004



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 23.06.05 09:07:07
part list description created index valid from valid to
B622025  turning unit protection parts 42 XXT 26.06.02 Mi
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] cover cpl. B622015 15,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
2| cover cpl. B622020 5,50 1,00
own parts list Stk
3| holder B622023 1017 0,40 6,00
FL 40x10x114 S235J2G3 Stk
4| alien bolt M 8x70 WAI105929 2,00
Stk
5] spring washer WAI100235 0,00 2,00
Stk
6] stop nut M8 DIN985 8. VERZ. WAI102111 5,00 2,00
Stk
7] hexagon bolt WAI102244 6,00
Stk
8| spring washer A10 WAI102070 0,00 6,00
Stk
9] hexagon bolt M 8 x 20 WAI101837 4,00
Stk
10| spring washer A8 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102205 0,00 4,00
Stk




Baumaschinen GmbH

Waitzinger

Abstutzung kpl.

outrigger cpl.

B 63 2 340a

09.09.2004



Abstutzung kpl.
outrigger cpl.

B 63 2 340a

W LA

//-I
A s///

AN

N NN
IDDfaTam,y Ny

|\l

\SASSSSSI.

!\

/,,,,,,,,

\\\\\\\

'////
7
///

\\\\\\\\

2272

/IIIIIIII

\\\\\\\\‘

//////
g

Az

W trrrrrrrss

AT

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

09.09.2004



Page 1 of 1
AV /Y 4 PARTS LIST
14.07.05 07:23:35
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632340  outrigger 42 xxt cpl 27.02.04 ek a 13.07.04
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
11 rear right stabilizer 42XXT cpl. B632330 a 1021,00 1,00
own parts list 03.06.05 Stk
2| rear left stabilizer 42XXT cpl. B632325 a 1021,00 1,00
own parts list 03.06.05 Stk
3| front outrigger 42 meter B632050 f 1,00
own parts list 12.07.05 Stk
41 front left stabilizer 42XXT cpl. B632051 f 1,00
own parts list 12.07.05 Stk
5] swing cylinder cpl. B632036 a 2,00
own parts list 02.06.05 Stk
6] swing cylinder cpl. B632037 a 2,00
own parts list 02.06.05 Stk
7| washer B632038 1543/EN10029 0,07 4,00
Bl 6x d60 S355J2G3 Stk
8] pincpl. B632047 b 1,06 8,00
own parts list 18.10.04 Stk
9] alien bolt M 8x25 WAI105930 8,00
Stk
10| spring washer A8 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102205 0,00 8,00
Stk
11| transport savety device B639197 b 2,00
own parts list 14.10.03 Stk
12] transport savety device B639207 b 2,00
own parts list 20.10.04 Stk
13| pin holder B632054 1543/EN10029 0,70 4,00
Bl 12x55x140 S235J2G3 Stk
14| hex. bolt M12x30 DIN 933 8.8 WAI102107 0,04 8,00
Stk
15| spring washer A12 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102896 8,00
Stk
16| hexagon bolt M16 x 25 WAI103401 8,00
Stk
17| pin 180 x 251 B632064 1013 30,00 4,00
Rd 190x225 42 CrMo4V Stk
18| grease nipple H1 M10 X 1 DIN 71412 WAI100805 0,01 8,00
Stk
19| sleeve DU 180x185x80 WAI107324 8,00
Stk
20| bracket for cylinder 42 XXT B632175 3,00 2,00
own parts list stk
211 flat bar B630013 1017 0,30 4,00
FI 30x10x140 $235J2G3 Stk




Abstutzung hinten rechts kpl.

outrigger right stabilizer cpl.

B 632 330a

W

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

06.06.2005



Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST
01.12.05 08:44:31
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632330  rear right stabilizer 42XXT cpl. 27.02.04 ek a 03.06.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
11 rear outrigger XXT 42 right process B632315 1,00
own parts list Stk
2] jack cylinder WAI109673 a 1,00
own parts list 25.07.05 Stk
3| O-ring 129,2x 5,7 WAI101441 1,00
Stk
4| hexagon bolt M16 x 50 WAI106269 0,17 4,00
Stk
5| spring washer A16 WAI102072 0,01 4,00
Stk
6| cover for oiltank D236 X 27 36XT B610033 1747 1,80 2,00
RD 240x30 AI99 Stk
71 star for oilcover FL 15X 220X 220 B610034 1017 a 2,00 2,00
FI 220x220x15 S235JR 12.02.03 Stk
8| O-ring 217x5, No. A0120.371 WAI106011 2,00
Stk
9] cheese head screw M 16 x 65 WAI103388 2,00
Stk
10| u-seal 16,7 x 24 x 1,5T WAI101572 2,00
Stk
11| fuel hose DN 12 WAI103104 1,00
Mtr
12] hose clamp 15mm WAI103103 2,00

Stk




Abstutzzylinder
jack cylinder

WAI 109673a

%;

3
|

A\

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

Py

H:ﬁ;;ié &

S/ ®
| |
ﬁﬁ T T
=it /19 [\

24.08.2005



Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST

29.11.05 11:59:44

part list description created index valid from valid to

WAI109673 jack cylinder 31.05.05 RAINER a 25.07.05

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] jack cylinder WAI109755 140,70 1,00
Stk
2| foot WAI106778 1,00
Stk
3| hex. nut M18 DIN 985 8. VERZ. WAI109671 1,00
Stk
4| washer 19 WAI109672 1,00
Stk
5] hexagon screw M 18 x 220 WAI109670 1,00

Stk




Abstutzung hinten links kpl.

outrigger left stabilizer cpl.

B 632 325a

A\

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

06.06.2005



Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST
01.12.05 08:45:32
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632325  rear left stabilizer 42XXT cpl. 27.02.04 ek a 03.06.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
11 rear outrigger XXT 42 left process B632320 1,00
own parts list Stk
2] jack cylinder WAI109673 a 1,00
own parts list 25.07.05 Stk
3| O-ring 129,2x 5,7 WAI101441 1,00
Stk
4| hexagon bolt M16 x 50 WAI106269 0,17 4,00
Stk
5| spring washer A16 WAI102072 0,01 4,00
Stk
6| cover for oiltank D236 X 27 36XT B610033 1747 1,80 2,00
RD 240x30 AI99 Stk
71 star for oilcover FL 15X 220X 220 B610034 1017 a 2,00 2,00
FI 220x220x15 S235JR 12.02.03 Stk
8| O-ring 217x5, No. A0120.371 WAI106011 2,00
Stk
9] cheese head screw M 16 x 65 WAI103388 2,00
Stk
10| u-seal 16,7 x 24 x 1,5T WAI101572 2,00
Stk
11| fuel hose DN 12 WAI103104 1,00
Mtr
12] hose clamp 15mm WAI103103 2,00

Stk




5
5
<
g
8t
S g
~
3
x<
2 8
T -
ST
s 2 s
o o | S
S S|
S =
K
UgB
N =
3 3
Q
<

oy

Ll

AT

cv

cs

13.07.2005



Abstltzung vorne rechts kpl. W
outrigger front right cpl. A

Waitzinger

B 63 2 050f 2 Baumaschinen GmbH

)

1 Hii
Q i | — (] |
Q Vil 0 9 |
» ®
N N
9®

| 22— Y]

1 B
W
W

18

13.07.2005



Page 10of 3
AV /Y 4 PARTS LIST
14.07.05 07:13:13
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632050  front outrigger 42 meter 21.05.02 Mi f 12.07.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] outrigger 42XXT front right processed B632230 345,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
2] telecopic 42 XXT tooling B632200 a 625,00 1,00
own parts list 02.07.04 Stk
3| jack cylinder WAI109673 1,00
own parts list Stk
4| O-ring 129,2x 5,7 WAI101441 1,00
Stk
5] cheese head screw M 16 x 50 WAI102856 4,00
Stk
6| spring washer A16 WAI102072 0,01 6,00
Stk
7] bolt B632053 1013 0,20 2,00
Rd 36x115 S355J2G3 Stk
9| nut M16 DIN 934 WAI101555 2,00
Stk
10| conical spring washer WAI100506 16,00
Stk
11| chain WAI107322 1,00
own parts list Stk
12| holder for chain cpl. right B632068 2,20 1,00
own parts list Stk
13| alien bolt M 10 x 55 WAI105285 0,01 2,00
Stk
16| shaft B639233 669 c 1,00 1,00
Rd 25x 290 S235J2G3 26.04.05 Stk
17| bolt B632061 1,00 4,00
Rd 70x50 Lamigamid 320 Stk
18| eccenter B632063 1013 0,20 4,00
Rd 45x40 $235J2G3 Stk
19| locking ring A 25 X 1.2 DIN 471 WAI103006 4,00
Stk
20| bushing DU 25 X 28 X 50 WAI106236 4,00
Stk
211 pin 25 x 136, 3P206 B610023 669 0,50 1,00
Rd 25 x 140 St50-2K Stk
22| grease nipple M6 DIN 71412 WAI103355 2,00
Stk
23] pin 25x 085 4P201 B610026 669 0,32 1,00
Rd 25 x 90 Stb0-2K Stk
241 strip B632093 1017 9,50 1,00
FI 70x15x1200 S355J2G3 Stk




Page 2 of 3
AV V4 PARTS LIST
14.07.05 07:13:13
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632050  front outrigger 42 meter 21.05.02 Mi f 12.07.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
25| PLATE B632094 1623/EN10131 | a 0,10 3,00
Bl 1X15X1200 ST02Z 15.02.05 Stk
26| cylinder head screw M 12 x 25 WAI103698 1,00
Stk
27| sunk screw M 12 x 25 WAI107333 4,00
Stk
28] guide profil B632059 0,12 4,00
30x8x470 PEUHMW 1000 Stk
29| PLATE B632096 1623/EN10131 | a 0,10 8,00
Bl 1x30x470 ST02Z 15.02.05 Stk
30| sunk screw M 10 x 20 WAI104689 12,00
Stk
31| bolt B632043 1013 2,00
Rd 35x47 S355J2G3 Stk
32| locking ring WAI107339 2,00
Stk
33| hexagon bolt M12 x 35 WAI102122 0,04 2,00
Stk
341 free pinion 9K115 WAI106040 2,00
Stk
35] gear 9K116 WAI106041 1,00
Stk
36| flange B632044 1543/EN10029 2,00 1,00
Bl 15xd180 S235J2G3 Stk
37| zylinder head screw M10 x 30 WAI103826 8,00
Stk
38| spring washer A10 WAI102070 0,00 8,00
Stk
391 bushing 28x32x20 WAI107340 2,00
Stk
40| hydraulic motor 250ccm WAI107377 7,25 1,00
Stk
41| gearbox ODR 70 WAI107378 1,00
Stk
42| washer B632042 1543/EN10029 2,00
Bl 3xd40 S355J2G3 Stk
43| conection piece B632067 668 a 1,50 1,00
Rd 60x55 S355J2G3 23.02.04 Stk
44| cover f. telescop motor WAI108739 0,20 1,00
Stk
45| countersunk screw WAI103176 3,00
Stk




Page 3 of 3
AV V4 PARTS LIST
14.07.05 07:13:13
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632050  front outrigger 42 meter 21.05.02 Mi f 12.07.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
46| fixing sheet B632104 174 0,10 1,00
FL 10x20x60 S355J2G3 Stk
47| housing B951044 b 0,50 1,00
Bl 3x250x232 Alu 11.07.05 Stk
48] strip B632108 174 b 0,29 1,00
FI 12x25x150 $355J2G3 11.07.05 Stk
49| cheese head screw M 8 x 10 WAI108302 2,00
Stk
50| washer 8.4 WAI101625 2,00
Stk
51] spring washer A8 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102205 0,00 2,00
Stk
52| energie chain WAI108645 0,01 1,00
Stk
53| cheese head screw M 6x16 WAI101658 4,00
Stk
541 spring washer A6 WAI103000 4,00
Stk
55| sunk screw M 10 x 20 WAI104689 4,00
Stk
561 fixing ring WAI108884 DIN 705 0,05 2,00
Di25 Da40 B16 Stk
571 bolt right B632117 b 1,00
own parts list 30.03.05 Stk
58| bracket B632179 1543/EN10029 | a 0,70 2,00
Bl 20x48x133 S355J2G3 11.07.05 Stk
59| spacer plate B632181 1623/EN10131 0,01 4,00
Bl 1x75x20 $235J2G3 Stk
60| hexagon bolt M 8 x 50 DIN 931 8.8 wai108743 4,00
Stk
611 roller wai109571 0,02 2,00
Rd 60 x 30 Polyamid Stk
62] stop B632182 0,10 1,00
50x28 Polyamid Stk
63| cheese head screw wai101567 0,01 1,00
Stk




Abstutzung vorne links kpl.

outrigger front left cpl.

B 632 051f

1

A"\

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

13.07.2005



Abstutzung vorne links kpl.

outrigger front left cpl.

B 632 051f

2

A"\

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

13.07.2005



Page 10of 3
AV V4 PARTS LIST
14.07.05 07:13:55
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632051  front left stabilizer 42XXT cpl. 22.05.02 Mi f 12.07.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
11 outrigger 42XXT front left processed B632235 345,00 1,00
own parts list Stk
2] telecopic 42 XXT tooling B632202 a 625,00 1,00
own parts list 02.07.04 Stk
3| jack cylinder WAI109673 1,00
own parts list Stk
4| O-ring 129,2x 5,7 WAI101441 1,00
Stk
5] cheese head screw M 16 x 50 WAI102856 4,00
Stk
6| spring washer A16 WAI102072 0,01 6,00
Stk
7] bolt B632053 1013 0,20 2,00
Rd 36x115 S355J2G3 Stk
9] nut M16 DIN 934 WAI101555 2,00
Stk
10| conical spring washer WAI100506 16,00
Stk
11| chain WAI107322 1,00
own parts list Stk
12] holder for chain cpl. left B632048 a 2,20 1,00
own parts list 02.07.04 Stk
13| alien bolt M 10 x 55 WAI105285 0,01 2,00
Stk
16| shaft B639233 669 c 1,00 1,00
Rd 25x 290 S235J2G3 26.04.05 Stk
171 bolt B632061 1,00 4,00
Rd 70x50 Lamigamid 320 Stk
18| eccenter B632063 1013 0,20 4,00
Rd 45x40 $235J2G3 Stk
19| locking ring A 25 X 1.2 DIN 471 WAI103006 4,00
Stk
20| bushing DU 25 X 28 X 50 WAI106236 4,00
Stk
211 pin 25 x 136, 3P206 B610023 669 0,50 1,00
Rd 25 x 140 St50-2K Stk
22| grease nipple M6 DIN 71412 WAI103355 2,00
Stk
23] pin 25x 085 4P201 B610026 669 0,32 1,00
Rd 25 x 90 St50-2K Stk
241 strip B632093 1017 9,50 1,00
FI 70x15x1200 S355J2G3 Stk




Page 2 of 3
AV V4 PARTS LIST
14.07.05 07:13:55
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632051  front left stabilizer 42XXT cpl. 22.05.02 Mi f 12.07.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
25| PLATE B632094 1623/EN10131 | a 0,10 3,00
Bl 1X15X1200 ST02Z 15.02.05 Stk
26| cylinder head screw M 12 x 25 WAI103698 1,00
Stk
27| sunk screw M 12 x 25 WAI107333 4,00
Stk
28] guide profil B632059 0,12 4,00
30x8x470 PEUHMW 1000 Stk
29| PLATE B632096 1623/EN10131 | a 0,10 8,00
Bl 1x30x470 ST02Z 15.02.05 Stk
30| sunk screw M 10 x 20 WAI104689 12,00
Stk
31| bolt B632043 1013 2,00
Rd 35x47 S355J2G3 Stk
32| locking ring WAI107339 2,00
Stk
33| hexagon bolt M12 x 35 WAI102122 0,04 2,00
Stk
341 free pinion 9K115 WAI106040 2,00
Stk
35] gear 9K116 WAI106041 1,00
Stk
36| flange B632044 1543/EN10029 2,00 1,00
Bl 15xd180 S235J2G3 Stk
37| zylinder head screw M10 x 30 WAI103826 8,00
Stk
38| spring washer A10 WAI102070 0,00 8,00
Stk
391 bushing 28x32x20 WAI107340 2,00
Stk
40| hydraulic motor 250ccm WAI107377 7,25 1,00
Stk
41| gearbox ODR 70 WAI107378 1,00
Stk
42| washer B632042 1543/EN10029 2,00
Bl 3xd40 S355J2G3 Stk
43| conection piece B632067 668 a 1,50 1,00
Rd 60x55 S355J2G3 23.02.04 Stk
44| cover f. telescop motor WAI108739 0,20 1,00
Stk
45| countersunk screw WAI103176 3,00
Stk




Page 3 of 3
AV V4 PARTS LIST
14.07.05 07:13:55
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632051  front left stabilizer 42XXT cpl. 22.05.02 Mi f 12.07.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
46| fixing sheet B632104 174 0,10 1,00
FL 10x20x60 S355J2G3 Stk
47| housing B951044 b 0,50 1,00
Bl 3x250x232 Alu 11.07.05 Stk
48] strip B632108 174 b 0,29 1,00
FI 12x25x150 $355J2G3 11.07.05 Stk
49| cheese head screw M 8 x 10 WAI108302 2,00
Stk
50| washer 8.4 WAI101625 2,00
Stk
51] spring washer A8 DIN 127 VERZ. WAI102205 0,00 2,00
Stk
52| energie chain WAI108645 0,01 1,00
Stk
53| cheese head screw M 6x16 WAI101658 4,00
Stk
541 spring washer A6 WAI103000 4,00
Stk
55| sunk screw M 10 x 20 WAI104689 4,00
Stk
561 fixing ring WAI108884 DIN 705 0,05 2,00
Di25 Da40 B16 Stk
571 bolt left B632114 b 1,00
own parts list 30.03.05 Stk
58| bracket B632179 1543/EN10029 | a 0,70 2,00
Bl 20x48x133 S355J2G3 11.07.05 Stk
59| spacer plate B632181 1623/EN10131 0,01 4,00
Bl 1x75x20 $235J2G3 Stk
60| hexagon bolt M 8 x 50 DIN 931 8.8 wai108743 4,00
Stk
61] roller WAI109571 0,02 2,00
Rd 60 x 30 Polyamid Stk
62] stop B632182 0,10 1,00
50x28 Polyamid Stk
63| cheese head screw WAI101567 0,01 1,00
Stk




Ausschwenkzylinder vorne kpl.

\'\"4

swing cylinder front cpl.

Waitzinger

B 63 2 0363 Baumaschinen GmbH

15
2

23.06.2005



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST

23.06.05 08:14:50
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632036  swing cylinder cpl. 11.11.03 Mi a 02.06.05

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit

1] swing cylinder 100x 60 x 475 42XXT WAI107364 1,00
own parts list Stk

2| pilot operated twin check valve WAI106410 1,00
Stk

11 banjo coupling L12 RD WAI103684 1,00
Stk

12| straight male stud couplings L12D WAI100548 2,00
Stk

13| locking screw G 3/8 WAI100521 2,00
Stk

14| straight male stud couplings L12R 1.5 WAI106427 0,13 1,00
own parts list Stk

20| hydr. pipe 12 x 2 WAI102022 0,49 0,30
Mtr




Ausschwenkzylinder kpl.

swing cylinder cpl.

WAI 107364

A"\

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

27.11.2003



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 23.06.05 08:18:04

part list description created index valid from valid to

WAI107364 swing cylinder 100x 60 x 475 42XXT 24.10.03 HG

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1| sealing kit for swing cylinder 42XXT WAI108535 1,00
Stk
2| joint bearing WAI100233 0,60 2,00
Stk




Ausschwenkzylinder hinten kpl.

swing cylinder cpl.

B 632 037a

\'\'4

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

23.06.2005



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 23.06.05 08:16:14
part list description created index valid from valid to
B632037  swing cylinder cpl. 11.11.03 Mi a 02.06.05
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] swing cylinder 100x 60 x 475 42XXT WAI107364 1,00
own parts list Stk
2| pilot operated twin check valve WAI106410 1,00
Stk
11 banjo coupling L12 RD wai103684 1,00
Stk
12| straight male stud couplings L12D WAI100548 2,00
Stk
13| locking screw G 3/8 WAI100521 2,00
Stk
14| straight male stud couplings L12R 1.2 WAI107456 0,13 1,00
own parts list Stk
15| swivel elbow L12 WAI103794 2,00
Stk
20| hydr. pipe 12 x 2 WAI102022 0,49 0,30
Mtr




Transportsicherung vorne W
transport safety device front A

Waitzinger

B 639 197b Baumaschinen GmbH

v

A

o
.

/

[
— L

s

17.10.2003



AYA V4 PARTS LIST

Page 1 of 1

23.06.05 08:21:11

part list description created index valid from valid to
B639197  transport savety device 04.12.00 ek b 14.10.03

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] pipe B639198 2448 c 1,00
Ro D82.5x20x155 Stb2-3 16.02.04 Stk
2| bolt B639199 1013 a 1,00
Rd 50x135 St52-3 17.09.03 Stk
3| nut B639201 1013 a 1,00
Rd 70 Stb2-3 17.12.02 Stk
4| grease nipple H1 M10 X 1 DIN 71412 WAI100805 0,01 1,00
Stk
5] pressure spring WAI106537 1,00
Stk
6] cylinder WAI106536 1,00
Stk
7| O-ring 56.74x3 WAI106538 1,00
Stk
8] O-ring WAI101260 1,00
Stk
9] bolt B639215 1013 0,15 1,00
Rd 20x80 $355J2G3 Stk
10| hexagon bolt M10 x 16 WAI102886 2,00
Stk
11| washer 10.5 WAI101559 0,00 2,00
Stk




Transportsicherung hinten

fransport safety device rear

B 639207b

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

25.10.2004



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST

23.06.05 08:20:46
part list description created index valid from valid to
B639207  transport savety device 04.12.00 ek b 20.10.04

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit

1] pipe cpl. B639218 1,00
own parts list Stk

2| bolt B639209 1013 b 1,00
Rd 50x320 St52-3 20.10.04 Stk

3| nut B639201 1013 a 1,00
Rd 70 Stb2-3 17.12.02 Stk

4| grease nipple H1 M10 X 1 DIN 71412 WAI100805 0,01 1,00
Stk

5] pressure spring WAI106537 1,00
Stk

6] cylinder WAI106536 1,00
Stk

7| O-ring 56.74x3 WAI106538 1,00
Stk

8] O-ring WAI101260 1,00
Stk




Ubersicht B 70 - B 79
overviewB 70 - B 79

W

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

FRRRRE i
el

@ @ Pyl (=
< [ g
15] @ L X
T
] % é i T T
i e ]
= H =
dh
=t [ S Ag:  2r
[ ké
] =
s
— dh
@ S A 2
e &
[T =
s
d

RS2
I

T —t =1
]

4| (5.
T T H
Biw

ST |
1

f
x| 4

S}
- @

Q
~

N

23.07.2002



<

Waitzinger

Baumaschinen GmbH

Verrohrungsplan Abstutzung
piping diagram outrigger

1

B722010

yuDj wnz

27.11.2003



<

Waitzinger

Baumaschinen GmbH

Verrohrungsplan Abstutzung
piping diagram outrigger

2

B722010

%00/qUeN3)SISOYY yup) winz

YUDJISDY wnz

FE

Syull 400jqJenals nz

27.11.2003



Verrohrungsplan Absttitzung

piping diagram outrigger A

Waitzinger

B /22 0 70 3 Baumaschinen GmbH

27.11.2003



Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST

17.11.05 10:07:14

part list description created index valid from valid to

B722010R1 piping diagram 42XXT boom 04.04.03 hbk

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
3| valve SVC 46 F-30 WAI106335 8,00
Stk
4| pilot operated twin check valve WAI106410 4,00
Stk
5] valve RHC 31 WAI106698 4,00
Stk
12| valve WV 8-S WAI105212 4,00
Stk
13] socket head port plugs M24x1.5 WAI106699 0,04 4,00
Stk




<

Baumaschinen GmbH

Waitzinger

Verrohrungsplan Mastbock kpl.

piping diagram boom base cpl.

1

B722015b

¥00]qJaN8)SISON  UIOA

— N 9%
X00/q4aN8ISISOW JNDNINY

T

<

F

B

&

o]

i

E

Ez

16Y06)EBHL O EH9 12l

X00|qiens8}sIsSoy WoA

syuI yoo/qiensis nz

15.06.2005



58] —02)er

Baumaschinen GmbH

Waitzinger

9rJEC)GC

LS / Lgrelloc

POD=
CrTO—O=

2

61 2H)07

COE=

B722015b

Verrohrungsplan Mastbock kpl.
piping diagram boom base cpl

15.06.2005




Verrohrungsplan Mastbock kpl. W
piping diagram boom base cpl. A

Waitzinger

B /7220 75b 3 Baumaschinen GmbH

S
|
— ¢ b
] ’J%
b=
I o E — T
LUF —
|
= S,
o M e
— Ry %@gﬁ%
ey

15.06.2005



Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST
17.11.05 10:05:54
part list description created valid from valid to
B722015R1 piping diagram 42XXT pedestal short 15.11.05 TECHNIK
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
18] throttlefree banjo elbows L12 R WAI103763 2,00
Stk
211 straight male stud couplings L12 3/8" WAI103741 6,00
Stk
23] straight couplings L 15 WAI100828 0,14 4,00
Stk
28] bulkhead elbows L12 WAI103782 2,00
Stk
29| straight couplings L12 WAI100603 2,00
Stk
36| hydr. pipe 12 x 2 WAI102022 0,49 8,00
Mtr
38| hydr. pipe 15x 2 WAI101717 0,65 8,00
Mtr
42| swivel elbow L12 WAI100590 2,00
Stk
45| straight male stud couplings L15-G 3/8" WAI103704 2,00
Stk
46| elbow couplings L15 WAI100829 2,00
Stk
50| bulkhead coupling L12 WAI101384 4,00
Stk
52| swivel barrel tee L12 WAI101325 2,00
Stk
60| bulkhead elbows L15 WAI101390 2,00
Stk
72| hose DN10x2600 WAI108616 2,00
Stk
75] hose DN12x2600 WAI108617 2,00
Stk




Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST

25.10.05 11:23:01

part list description created index valid from valid to

B741031  hydraulic pump A11V040/4496 04.04.02 ek

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
11 pump A11VO40DRS/10L-NSC12N00 WAI104346 31,60 1,00
own parts list Stk
2| O-ring WAI104873 1,00
Stk
3| cheese head screw M 12 x 35 WAI102895 2,00
Stk
41 spring washer A12 WAI103113 2,00
Stk




Ubersicht B 80 - B 99 W
over view B 80 - B 99 A

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

@)
B86.
B92...

B87...

()

24.07.2002



Page 1 of 1

PARTS LIST
25.10.05 11:25:21
part list description created index valid from valid to
B814088R1 distributor gear box 4496.xx 09.06.04 HF
pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] PTO gearbox 4400. WAI107195 1,00
own parts list Stk
2| buffer WAI103414 4,00
Stk
3| hexagon bolt M 20 x 50 WAI102860 14,00
Stk
6| sealing ring 165 x5 WAI102903 1,00
Stk
7| O-ring WAI105771 1,00
Stk
10| conical spring washer WAI102110 0,05 11,00
Stk
11| hexagon bolt M8 x 25 DIN 933 8.8 WAI101621 16,00
Stk
12| stop nut M8 DIN985 8. VERZ. WAI102111 5,00 16,00
Stk
13| washer 8.4 WAI101625 16,00
Stk




Schildersatz Betonpumpe

Sticker set concrete pump

A\

B 92 1004

Waitzinger
Baumaschinen GmbH

¥ E)
NN

l%
i
(o]
9 o o ~(n) o[

NP/

N
JF s

‘}
i
=

)5

v‘ .

i =

e N

NN

N
) /

)

[

—
[2
N

15

05.03.2001



w Page 1 of 1
PARTS LIST 28.06.05 13:48:18

part list description created index valid from valid to

B921004  sticker set CP english without boom 21.09.00 hbk

pos | description ident-no DIN index weigth quantity
stock dimensions material Kg unit
1] sticker operation eng. WAI105932 1,00
Stk
2| sticker electrocution hazard d/e WAI105934 1,00
Stk
4] sticker danger of bruise d/e WAI105936 1,00
Stk
6] sticker remote control d/e WAI105938 1,00
Stk
7] sticker hopper d/e WAI105939 1,00
Stk
9] sticker outrigger d/e WAI105941 4,00
Stk
10] sticker coupling d/e WAI105942 3,00
Stk
11| sticker gearbox switch system d/e WAI105943 1,00
Stk
12| sticker person protection d/e WAI105944 1,00
Stk
15] sticker electrocution hazard 2 dle WAI105974 1,00
Stk
17] identification badge WAI106179 1,00
Stk
18] sign AL agitator WAI106030 1,00
Stk
19] sign AL water pump WAI106031 1,00
Stk
201 sign AL delivery line WAI106032 1,00
Stk




	B00-B09.pdf
	B00-B09.pdf
	over view B00-B09


	B10-B29.pdf
	over view B10-B29
	pump support cpl.
	conveying cylinder cpl.
	conveying piston cpl.
	water box cpl.
	drive cylinder cpl.
	B175200R1-engl.pdf
	s-valve system cpl.
	s-valve system cpl.
	cleaning cover cpl.
	tilting device cpl.
	pump support hopper cpl.
	lubrication system cpl.
	conveying pipe line 6" 
	hopper upper part cpl.
	grid cpl.
	rubber apron cpl.

	conveying cylinder lubrication cpl.
	cover for hopper cpl.
	agitator with drive cpl.

	B30-B39.pdf
	over view B30-B39
	water pump cpl.
	holder for water pipe cpl.

	B40-B49.pdf
	over view B40-B49
	hydraulic accumulator

	B50-B59.pdf
	over view B50-B59
	wiring diagram
	cable loop cpl.
	cable loop pump cpl.
	cable loop boom cpl.
	cable loop boom cpl.
	switch limit advice cpl.

	B60-B69.pdf
	over view B60-B69
	boom base 42XXT.pdf
	boom base cpl.
	turning unit cpl.
	turning protection cpl.
	outrigger cpl.
	outrigger right stabilizer cpl.
	jack cylinder cpl.
	outrigger left stabilizer cpl.
	outrigger front right cpl.
	outrigger front left cpl.
	swing cylinder front cpl.
	swing cylinder
	swing cylinder rear cpl.
	transport safety device front cpl.
	transport safety device rear cpl.


	B70-B79.pdf
	over view B70-B79
	piping diagram outrigger 
	piping diagram boom base cpl.

	B80-B99.pdf
	over view B80-B99
	gear box cpl.
	sticker setz concrete pump cpl.




